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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tion Sales and Services, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0V7, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to; 

Foods, Beverages, Textiles and Miscella-
neous Industries Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6 (tele-
phone: 996-3226) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (737-4073) 
Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027) 
Vancouver (666-3695) 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1(112)-800-667-
3524, and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton 
office can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-
6400. 

Nota 

On peut so procurer cette publication, ainsi 
que toutes lea publications du gouvernement du 
Canada, auprès des agents autorisés beaux, dana 
lee librairies ordinaires ou par la poste. 

Lea commandes par la poste devront parvenir a 
Ventes et services de publications, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0V7, ou A Imprimerie et 
edition, Approvisionnements et Services Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Toutes demandee de renseignements sur la pré-
sente publication doivent être adressCes a: 

Section des aliciients, des boissons, des 
textiles et des industries diverses, 

Division des industries manufacturières et 
primaires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (téléphone: 
996-3226) ou un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (737-4073) 
Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027) 
Vancouver (666-3695) 

On peut obtenir une communication gratuite 
avec le service regional d'information statis-
tique de la Nouvelle-Eco8se, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
et de l'tle-du-Prince4douard en composant 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on petit commu-
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en coin-
posant 1(112)-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec 
le bureau d'Edmonton au numéro 1-800-222-6400. 
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The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVFNT r,E;-:i.s 

Lea signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant on zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur Is statistique relatives au secret. 

ARSREV tAT ION 
	

ABREVIATiH 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 

NOTE ON CANSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(l) (Canadian Socio-Economlc Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, K1A OZB. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

CA9 Classification des activitês Economiques 
(titre francais du systeme de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE CONCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines donnes des statistiques principales 
(voir lee tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Systeme canadien d'information 
socio-economlque). Lea donnees pour lea ann€es 
1961 a 1971 se basent sur Is CTI de 1960, et 
celles pour lea annes A partir de 1970 selon la 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignements sur lee 
series CANSIM, télêphoner a (613) 995-7406, on 
€crire A CANSIM, Statistique Canada, tdifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, KIA 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM eat Is banque de donnees informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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Cette publication présente lea statistiques 
pour le groupe d'industrie 6, qul comprend lea 
trois industries suivantes: CA9 231 Industrie des 
baa et chaussettes, CA9 2391 Fabricants de tissu 

mailles, CAt 2392 Autres fabricants de tricot. 

Pour chacune de ces industries tous lea tab-
leaux normaux sont disponibles. Le lecteur dolt 
rfrer A la Table des matières pour une hate 
complete. 

Rectification aux matières utilisees et aux 11-
vraisons de produits 

Certains 6tablissements déclarent leurs achata 
de matières premieres plut6t que la valeur de 
celles qul ont êté utilises. Aussi, Statistique 
Canada ajuste-t-il ces donnêes en se basant aur 
la variation des stocks de matières premieres. 
Avant 1978, cette estimation se faisait par pro-
duit; depuls bra, elle se fait uniquement au 
niveau de l'industrie est présent€ aux tableaux 
4, 8 et 12 de cette publication. 

Quelques êtablissements déçlarent la valeur de 
leur production plut8t que celle de leurs livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabrication. Avant 
1978, ces chiffres de production figuraient int-
graleinent dana la valeur des livraisons de pro-
duits de propre fabrication. Depuis 1978, 
Statistique Canada fait concorder lee chiffres de 
production A la valeur des livraisons en retran-
chant de ceux-ci la variation matte des stocks. 
L'ajustement mentionn€ n'est pas effectuLs aux 
chiffres de production des produits individuals 
mais uniquement au nlveau de l'industrie qul a 
pour objet de rapprocher la production aux 
livraisons. 

I 
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This publication presents data for major 
group 6, which includes the following indus-
tries: SIC 231 Hosiery Mills, SIC 2391 Knit-
ted Fabric Manufacturers, SIC 2392 Other 
Knitting Mills. 

For each of these industries all standard 
tables are available. Refer to the Table of 
Contents for a complete listing of these 
tables. 

Adjustment to Materials Used and Products 
Shipped 

Some establishments report purchases of 
material inputs instead of materials used. 
Statistics Canada adjusts these purchases by 
the change in raw materials inventories to a 
value of materials used. Prior to 1978, 
this was done on an estimated basis at the 
individual commodity level; it is now done 
only at the establishment level. An indus- 
Iry level adjustment factor is shown in 
rabies 4, 8 and 12 of this publication. 

Some establishments report production 
rather than shipments of goods of own manu-
facture. Prior to 1978, such production 
figures were included without adjustment in 
the industry's value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture. Beginning with 1978, 
Statistics Canada adjusts such production 
reports to a shipments basis by deducting 
the net change in these inventories. This 
adjustment is not made to reported produc-
tion of individual commodities but is done 
only at the industry level to reconcile 
production to shipments. 

SIC 231 - Hosiery Mills. This industry com-
prises those establishments primarily en-
gaged in knitting full fashioned or seamless 
hosiery or panty-hose. 

The total number of establishments clas-
sified to this industry did not change, 
however, there were five fewer large(1) 
establishments in 1979 and five additional 
;niall(l) establishments, one of which was 
idded due to improved coverage.(2) 

(1) See Explanatory Notes. 
(2) Improved coverage is a result of a spe-

cial project to ensure more complete 
coverage, see 1978 publications for 
detail. 

CAt 231 - Industrie des baa et chaussettes. Cette 
induatrie comprend lea êtablissements dont l'ac-
tivitê principale eat le tricotage des baa et 
chausettes façon complete ou sans couture ou de 
baa-culottes. 

Le nombre d'établissements classifies a cette 
industrie eat reste le même, mais 11 y avait une 
diminution de cinq grands(1) établissements et 
urie augmentation de cinq petits 6tablissements. 
Un de ces petits Ctablissements a êtë ajout6 
cause de la couverture Ctendue(2). 

(1) Voir lea Notes explicatives. 
(2) La couverture etendue eat us rêsuhtat d'une 

programme speciale que a pour fin d'assurer 
une couverture plus complete. Voir lea pu-
blications de 1978 pour plus de d6tail. 
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The total number of employees increased 
moderately, from 4,626 in 1978 to 4,700 in 
1979. The number of production worked 
increased from 4,059 in 1978 to 4,110 in 
1979, and their average annual salaries 
increased from $8,743 in 1978 to $9,689 in 
1979, a 10.8% increase. 

The cost of materials and supplies used 
rose from $63,562,000 in 1978 to $76,491,000 
in 1979 (20.3%). Nylon continued to be the 
dominant fibre used. In 1979 a total of 
4 556 metric tonnes for a value of 
$32,705,000 was used. This nylon was pri-
marily used to produce women's nylon ho-
siery, including stretch, support and panty-
hose styles. Spun yarns of all types in-
creased in value to $17,904,000 in 1979, 
with a total usage of 3 433 metric tonnes. 

Total fuel and electricity costs rose 
15.9%, from $1,998,000 in 1978 to $2,315,000 
in 1979. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture and work done increased from 
$132,212,000 in 1978 to $156,848,000 in 1979 
(18.6%). 

Total shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture increased, as did the percentage of 
product for which commodity detail is avail-
able. The publication of such information 
has been affected by confidentiality re-
straints. The all-industry data will in 
future appear in publication Catalogue 
31-211, Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers. 

The Industry Selling Price tndex(3) rose 
from a 1978 annual average of 127.3 to a 
1979 annual average of 136.3, a 7.1% in-
crease. 

Veffectif total a auglnent€ lêgèrement 
4,626 en 1978 A 4,700 en 1979. 	Le nombre 
travailleurs de la production a augment€ de 4,059 
en 1978 a 4,110 en 1979, et leurs gains annuels 
moyens ont augment de $8,743 en 1978 A $9,689 en 
1979, une augmentation de 10.8 7.. 

Le coftt de matières et fournitures utilisées a 
augmenté de $63,562,000 en 1978 A $76,491,000 en 
1979 (20.3 %). Le nylon eat encore l.a fibre l.a 
plus utilise. En 1979 il y avait un total de 
4 556 tonnes thtriques utilises, avec use valeur 
de $32,705,000. Ce nylon êtait utilis6 dana le 
principe de produire des baa en nylon pour femmes 
incluant les styles étirables, supports et lea 
bas-culottes. Lea files fabriques de tous genres 
ont augmenté A $17,904,000 en 1979, avec une 
quantit& de 3 433 tonnes métriques. 

Le coOt total du combustible et de l'êlectri-
cite a grimpé de 15.9 %, de $1,998,000 en 1978 
$2,315,000 en 1979. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a augmentê de $132,212,000 en 1978 
$156,848,000 en 1979, soit in gain de 18.6 %. 

La valeur totale des livraisons de produits de 
propre fabrication a avanc€ tout comme le pour-
centage de prodults pour lesquels on dispose de 
donnêes détaill€es. La publication de ces ren-
seignements a €té quelque peu restreinte par les 
limites de confidentialitê. Lea dorinees detail-
lees pour l'enaemble de l'industrie paraitront 
désormais dans la publication Produits livrés par 
lea fabricants canadiens 1977, n 0  31-211 as cata-
logue. 

L'Indice des prix de l'industrie(3) a monte 
d'une moyenne annuelle de 127.3 en 1978 a use 
moyenne annuelle de 136.3 en 1979, soft us gain 
de 7.1 %. 

SIC 2391 - Knitted fabric manufacturers. 
This Industry comprises those establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing knitted 
fabrics. Its outputs are further processed 
into end products in a number of industries, 
one of the major user groups being the 
Clothing Industries. 

The net number of establishments classi-
fied to this industry increased by one to 
68. Three establishments were surveyed as a 
result of improved coverage, their principal 
statistics, however, do not significantly 
affect this industry. 

Total employment increased 4.3%, from 
4,045 in 1978 to 4,219 in 1979. The number 
of production workers increased from 3,286 
in 1978 to 3,430 in 1979. 

(3) Industry Prices Indexes, Statistics 
Canada (Catalogue 62-011), Monthly. 

CAE 2391 - Fabricants de tiasu a mailles. Cette 
industrie comprend lea établissements dont l'ac-
tivité principale eat la fabrication de tissus a 
mailles. Sa production eat par la suite trans-
formée en produits finis dana us certain norabre 
d'industries, le principale groupe d'utilisateurs 
étant 1 1 industrie du vétement. 

Le nombre net d'€tablissements classifié a 
cette industrie a augmenté de 67 en 1978 a 68 en 
1979. Il y a eu trois établissements enquêtés a 
cause de la couverture étendue. Lea statistiques 
principales ne sont pas affectées d'une manière 
significative. 

L'effectif total a augmenté de 4.3 %, de 4,045 
en 1978 a 4,219 en 1979. Le nombre de travail-
leurs de la production a augmentC de 3,286 en 
1978 A 3,430 en 1979. 

(3) Indices des prix de l'industrie Statistique 
Canada (n° 62-011 au catalogue) mensuel. 
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For this industry the total cost of fuel 
ud electricity used rose from $4,313,000 in 
1978 to $4,770,000 in 1979, an increase of 
10.6%. 

The value of all manufacturing inputs 
increased from $173,136,000 in 1978 to 
$199,054,000 in 1979. This 15.0% increase 
is primarily attributable to increased costs 
of raw materials and components. 

The ratio of raw materials used to the 
value of production(4) increased from 54.6% 
in 1978 to 56.2% in 1979. The ratio of all 
manufacturing inputs to the value of produc-
tion rose from 64.6% in 1978 to 65.5% in 
1979. 

An analysis of the apparent Canadian 
Market (ACM) for the major products of this 
industry was made by adding the shipments of 
goods of own manufacture of the industry to 
the imports at f.o.b. value, and deducting 
the value of exports. The 1979 figure of 
$364,391,000 represents a 18.2% increase 
over the 1978 figure of $308,296,000. The 
rise in the Industry Selling Price Index(5) 
during 1979, should be considered in analy-
sis of these data. The index rose from 
130.1 in January 1979 to 140.9 in December 
1979. The yearly average for 1978 and 1979 
as 121.3 and 136.9 respectively (+12.9%). 

The proportion of imported goods to the 
AQ.f rose from 17.2% in 1978 to 18.9% in 
1979. Since this analysis applies only to 
dollar values, no more detailled analysis 
has been made. 

Direct comparison of import and export 
statistics with shipments data reported for 
commodities of domestic manufacture is not 
always possible. The Industrial Commodity 
Classification (ICC) used for domestic pro-
ducts, and the Canadian International Trade 
Classification (CITC) are, however, recon-
cilable and the reader should request this 
for the commodities of interest to him from 
the Textile and Clothing Unit of the Manu-
facturing and Primary Industries Division in 
Ottawa. 

Dans cette industrie, le coQt total du combus-
tible et de l'électricité a augmenté de 
$4,313,000 en 1978 A $4,770,000 en 1979, soft un 
gain de 10.6 %. 

La valeur de toutea les entrées de l'activlté 
manufacturière a augmenté de $173,136,000 en 1978 

$199,054,000 en 1979. Cette augmentation de 
15.0 % eat principalement attribuée A is crois-
sance de8 coCits des matires premieres et les 
composants. 

Le rapport entre is valeur des matlères pre-
miAres utilisées et Is valeur de Is production(4) 
a haussé de 54.6 % en 1978 A 56.2 Z en 1979. 
Pour i'ensemble des entrées dana l'activité inanu-
facturiAre, ce chiffre a monte de 64.6 % en 1978 
a 65.5 % en 1979. 

On a procédé A une analyse du marché canadien 
apparent (MCA) pour lea produita principaux de 
cette industrie en ajoutant lea livralsons de 
prodults de propre fabrication de i'industrie aux 
importations A leur valeur f.o.b., et en retran-
chant Is valeur des exportations. La chiffre de 
$364,391,000 pour 1979 répresente une hausse de 
18.2 %, comparativement A $308,296,000 pour 1978. 
L'essor de l'Index des prix de l'industrie(5) 
pendant 1979 doit étre considéré dans l'analyse 
de ces données. L'index a monte de 130.1 en 
janvier 1979 A 140.9 en dEcembre 1979. La chiC-
fre inoyen annuel pour 1978 et 1979 était 121.3 et 
136.9, respectivemerit (+12.9 %). 

La proportion des importations en regard an 
MCA a augmenté de 17.2 % en 1978 A 18.9% en 1979. 
Cette analyse porte uniquement aur des valeurs en 
dollars, par consequent, elles s'est arrPtée ici. 

Ii n'est pas toujours possible de faire une 
comparaison directe entre lea données sur lea 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication et 
celies aur lea importations et exportations de 
produits. On peut d'ailleurs mettre d'accord Is 
Classification des produits industrieis (CPI) et 
Is Classification canadienne pour le commerce 
international (CCCI); et le lecteur dolt le 
demander pour lea produits auxquels il s'inté-
resse, A l'unit€ du textile et des vAtement8 de 
Is Division des Industries manufacturiAres et 
primairea A Ottawa. 

SIC 2392 - Other knitting mills. This indus-
try comprises those establishments primarily 
engaged In the manufacture of knitted under-
wear, knitted sweaters and other miscella-
neous knitted goods. Establishments which 

(4) Shipments of goods of own manufacture 
adjusted by the net change in inventor- 
ies of goods in process and finished 
goods. 
Industry Price Indexes, Statistics 
Canada, Catalogue 62-01, Monthly. 

CAJR 2392 - Autres fabricants de tricot. Cette 
industrie comprend lea établissements dont l'ac-
tivité principale eat la confection de sous-véte-
ments, chandaila et autres articles divers en 
tricot. Lea établissements qul confect lonnent 

(4) Livraisons des produits de propre fabrication 
ajustéea par le changement net des stocks de 
produits en coura et les produits finis. 

(5) Indices des prix de l'induatrie, Statistique 
Canada, no 62-011 an catalogue, mensuel. 



manufacture articles of clothing by cutting 
and sewing knitted fabric are classified to 
the appropriate Clothing Industry. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry increased from 143 in 1978 
to 150 in 1979. Three establishments were 
added as a result of improved coverage. 
While the number of employees engaged in 
non-production activities remained almost 
constant (1,111 in 1978, 1,109 in 1979), the 
number of production workers in the same 
period increased 8.5%, from 10,221 to 
11,092. The average annual salaries of 
these production workers rose from $8,770 in 
1978 to $9,444 in 1979, a 7.7% increase. 

The total cost of fuel and electricity 
rose from $3,019,000 in 1978 to $3,638,000 
in 1979. Electricity ($1,700,000), fuel 
oils ($1,015,000) and natural gas ($737,000) 
accounted for the majority of costs. 

The cost of materials and supplies used 
rose 	from 	$140,539,000 	in 	1978 	to 
$166,611,000 in 1979. 	This 18.6% increase 
compares to the 1977-1978 increase of 1.0%. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased strongly from 
$319,371,000 in 1978 to $371,605,000 in 
1979. Again this 16.4% increase compares 
favourably to the 1977-1978 period when the 
increase was just 4.4%. 

For analytical purposes the 16.4% in-
crease in shipments should be related to the 
Industy Selling Price Index.(6) The annual 
average for 1978, 162.6 rose to 177.9 in 
1979, (+9.4%). 

The fibre, content of a number of general 
products, in particular sweaters, is not 
published in order to publish all-industry 
data, these latter providing in most cases 
considerably more descriptive information. 
These data are published when available in 
Products Shipped by Canadian Manufacturers, 
Statistics Canada, Catalogue 31-211, or may 
be obtained on request from the publishing 
sec t ion. 

An analysis of the apparent Canadian Mar-
ket for the major products of this industry 
was made by adding the shipments of goods of 
own manufacture of the industry to the im-
ports at f.o.b. value, and deducting the 
value of exports. The 1978 figure of 

(6) Industry Price Indexes, Statistics 
Canada, Catalogue 62-011, 1onthly. 
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des vtements en taillant et en cousant des tr-
cots sont class4s A l'industrie du vêtemeiii 
approprié. 

Le nombre d'établissements classifi6 a cette 
industrie a augmentê de 143 en 1978 a 150 en 
1979. 11 y a trois €tablissements ajoutés comme 
résultat de la couverture étendue. Pendant que 
le nombre de travailleurs autres que dens Is 
production a resté presque constant (1,111 en 
1978, 1,109 en 1979), le nombre de travailleurs 
de la production dana la même période, a augmenté 
de 8.5%, de 10,221 en 1978 a 11,092 en 1979. Lea 
gains annuels moyens de ces travailleurs de la 
production ont monte de $8,770 en 1978 a $9,444, 
soit un gain de 7.7 %. 

Le coüt total du combustible et de l'électri-
cite a auginenté de $3,019,000 en 1978 a 
$3,638,000 en 1979. L'électricité ($1,700,000) 
lea mazouts ($1,015,000) et le gaz naturel 
($737,000) ont représenté, encore, le plupart de 
coOts energétiques. 

Le coQt total des matiêres et fournitures 
utilis€es a augmenté de $140,539,000 en 1978 
$166,611,000 en 1979. 	Cette augmentation de 
18.6 % de 1978 a 1979, est comparable a 
l'augmentation entre 1977 et 1978 de 1.0 %. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a augmenté fortement de $319,371 
en 1978 a $371,605,000 en 1979. Cette augment 
tion de 16.4 % est comparable A l'augmentation 
l'année précédente qui était seulement de 4.4 

Pour lea fins de l'anayse, ii faut rendre 
compte du changernent des prix(6) pour 1978 et 
1979. La chiffre moyen annuel pour 1978 est 
162.6 et celui pour 1979 est 177.9 (+9.4 7.). 

Lea fibres, des classes diverses des produits, 
notamment lee chandails ne sont pas présentées, 
af in de pouvoir publier les données de toutes-
industries, fournissant pour la plupart, on ni-
veau de description bien plus instructif. Ces 
chiffres paraissent dans la publication Produits 
livres par les fabricants canadiens, no 31-211 au 
catalogue de Statistique Canada des qu'elles 
seront disponibles, ou sur demande de la section 
responsable des la parution. 

On a procédé a one analyse du marché canadien 
apparent pour lea produits principaux de cette 
industrie en ajoutant lee livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication de l'industrie aux importa-
tions a leur valeur f.o.b., et en retranchant Ia 
valeur des exportations. La chiffre pour 1979 

(6) Indices des prix de l'industrie, Statist iiu 
Canada, no 62-0 1 1 au cat ilogue , rnensuel 

I 
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$570,485,000 rose 12.8% to $643,423,000. The 
proportion of imported goods to the total 
narket figure dropped from 45.1% to 43.2% in 
1979. This analysis applies only to dollar 
values, and because of the lack of publish-
able commodity detail commented on else-
where, no more detailed analysis has been 
made. 

($6 4 3, 423,000) reprsente une augmentation de 
12.8 	% 	par 	rapport 	A 	celui 	de 	1978 
($570,485,000). La proportion des Importations 
en regard du march6 total a diminu€ de 45.1 % 
43.2 Z en 1979. Cette analyse porte uniqueiuent 
sur des valeurs en dollars, et par suite de l'ab-
sence de reseignements dêtaill€s sur 1e8 pro-
duits, ella s'est arrte id. 

S 
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The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 

Le Recensement des manufactures eat une en-
quête annuelle auprs des êtablissements qui 
s'occupent principalement de Is fabrication, de 
même qu'auprès de leurs sieges sociaux, bureaux 
de vente et unites auxiliaires qul sont class€s 
dans lea industries manufacturières. Un êtablis-
sement se définit comme Is plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir une gamme 
determinee de statistiques industriellea de base 
(principalement lea donnees sur i'emploi et les 
él€ments d'entrées et de sorties necessairea au 
caicul de la valeur ajoutee de recensement). Aux 
fins du recensement il s'agit, en general, d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Lea donnêes sont recueilliea par des question-
naires détaillês aupres de tons les établisse-
ments manufacturiers dont les livraisons se 
situent au-deli du seuil d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellement pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tons lea établisse-
ments manufacturiers des societes A etablisse-
ments multiples. Les autres êtablissements manu-
facturiers sont enquêtês au moyen de question-
naires abreges et l'on accepte €galement leurs 
états financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
mmes ou que nous obtenons a partir de renseigne-
iients administratifs. A partir de 1976, les 
renseignements administratifs sont la source 
principale de donnees pour ces petits €tablisse-
rnents au recensement. 

La demande d'un numero de retenue sur Is paye 
pour fins d'imp6t sur le revenu constitue Is 
source Is plus importante de nouveaux etablisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains êtablissements manu-
facturiers maintenus en op€ration par leur(s) 
proprietaire(s) sont 6galement inclus name s'ils 
ne possedent pas de numero de retenue sun la 
paye. Statistique Canada ayant dQ adopter cette 
source pour decouvrir lea nouveaux etablissements 
en 1972, depuis lors, des difficultés d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de façon progressive A un 
sous-dénombrement, particuiierement en ce qui a 
trait aux petits établissements. Un projet spé-
cial entrepris dana le but de corriger ce sous-
dénombrement a donne comme résuitat l'addition de 
quelque 3,800 établissements au recensement des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 % de Is valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication. 11 
peut subsister nêanmoins une sous-estimat ion 
surtout dans le cas des petits €tablissements. 
Le nombre total d'employés au recensement dans 
lea industries manufacturières en 1978 dtait de 
0.7 Z inférieur au total obtenu par Is division 
dii Travail de Statistique Canada en se fondant 
sur une estimation indépendante. Cette diffe-
rence est toutefois minime si l'on considêre que 
cette derniere estimation eat sujette a des van-
bles d'échantilionage et que, de toute facon, 11 

cxiste des differences secondaires dana la 
tiéthode suivie. 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
iccepted. Beginning with 1976, administra-
f v. record ; r' thc princ [cii d.ita sotire. 

The main source of new establishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 

fu 
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Chaque établissement eat classê en totalit 
dams l'industrie qui définit son activité princi-
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produits 
qul relèvent par definition d'autres industries. 
Plusieurs sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et 
unites auxiliaires sont inclus dane les déclara-
tions des êtablissements; d'autres cependant nous 
fournissent des dossiers distincts parce qu'ils 
sont situ€s dane des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Les 
sieges sociaux sont classes selon Vindustrie 
principale de Is societe; lee bureaux de vente et 
lee unites auxillaires sont classes de la même 
façon, sauf e'ils constituent des êtablissements 
dans une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte les données pour toute année finan-
cière terminée au plus tot le 1er  avril de Pan-
née de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cesse habituellement le 1er  juin 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
l'électricité 

Les données détaillées sur "Combustible et 
electricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) sont supprimées dams l.a présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par induetrie dana la publication Consomma-
tion de combustibles et d'électricit€ achetés par 
lea industries manufacturiêres, minérales et de 
l'exploitation forestière et par lee centrales 
thermiques des services d'électricité, no 57-208 
au catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certainea données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lee totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
lee petits établissements peuvent être incomplete 
ou non parfaitezuent comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On ne recueille pea lee 
donn€es par produits sur les entrées et lee 
sorties pour de tels établissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves s'appliquent A ces petite 
établissements: (I) le coOt du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés eat inclus 
dams le coat des matières et fournitures; (2) les 
donnêes sur lee employee et lee heures-hommes 
sont imputéea partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutes les statistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte lee propriétaires et 
aesociée actifs, sont classées A l'activité 
manufacturière; (4) tous lea stocks sont classes 
comme matières premieres. La premiere reserve a 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achetés 
dane la valeur ajout€e (selon lee concepts des 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'ils sont inclus 
dans lee donn€es des grands établissements. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative record8 or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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, 	anation of Terms 

he following selected, abbreviated notes 
not formal definitions but may help 

clarify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concepts 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
)rflesttc consignment shipments are included 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termes 

Lea notes succinctes qui suivent ne consti-
tuent pas des definitions acadêmiques mais peu-
vent être utilea pour la bonne comprehension de 
certains des termes et expressions utilises dana 
les tableaux contenus dans les publications. 
Pour obtenir des definitions detaillees sur lea 
notes explicatives qul précèdent ainsi que lea 
unites et reserves qui s'imposent, vous référer 

Concepts et definitions du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente la valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriquês par l'êtablissement declarant, ou 
sous contrat, a partir des matières lul apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
marchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payes a des transporteurs publics ou 
a forfait (mais non des frais de livraiaon de 
l'€tablissement même). Ii comprend lea recettes 
au titre de r€parations et de travaux effectués 
sur des matières appartenant a d'autres, lea 
transferts a d'autres unites declarantes de l.a 
name sociét€, toutes lea exportations, et La Va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnés en location Is premiere fois. Lea 
livraisons en consignation destinëes A d'autres 
ays sont comprises, mais lea iivraisons en con-
ignation au Canada figurent avec lea stocks 

ji.isqL03L In VeRb. 

CoiTit des matlères et fournitures. 	ReprCscnte 
l'utilisation des produits achetas au prix livré, 
les frais de transport et de manutentlon, les 
droits, etc., étant inclus. 	11 comprend les 
transferts entre les unites d'une même societe et 
lea travaux de fabrication exêcutês par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des matières appartenant 
1' êtablissement r€pondant. 

CoOt do combustible et de l'electricite. Reprê-
sente Is corisommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas lea donnêes pour lea petits Ctablis-
sements non plus que l'electrieite produite par 
tous lea êtablissements. 

Valeur ajoutee - Activité manufacturiare. Repre-
sente la valeur de la production nette calculée 
comma etant Is valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus Is variation nette 
des stocks de produits en coors et de produits 
finis, moms le coOt des matièrea et fournitures, 
combustible et Clectricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elle comprend lea subventions a La production, 
ais ne comprend pea lea taxes indirectea qui 
;.nt appitcahies. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sures the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 

11 
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Value added - Total activity. 	Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. 	Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 

I C. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représeote la 
valeur ajoutée dana i'activitê manufacturière 
plus la valeur ajout€e dana l'activitê non manu-
facturiére. Cette dernière s'obtient en sous-
trayant les entrées de marchandises correspon-
dantes des recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
l'activité non manufacturière. L'activité prise 
en compte dana la valeur ajoutêe non manufactu-
rière comprend: la formation en capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
lee recettes de location des propres produits de 
l'entreprise, lee operations de cafétéria, etc. 
Les autres recettes de location, lee dividendes 
et intérêts reçus ne sont pas compris. La valeur 
ajout€e dane l'activité totale comprend lee sub-
ventions a la production, male ne compreod pas 
lee taxes indirectes sauf lee taxes foncléres et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et associês actits. 	Comprennent 
ceux seulement qul sont act ifs dana des entre-
prices non constitues en corporation. 

Salaries. 	Ne comprennent pas les propriétaires 
et associês actifs d'entreprises non constituées 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to-
talisation distincte, et lea travailleurs A la 
piece A l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtés 
d'indiquer le nombre moyen de salaries au cours 
de l'ann€e. Lee travailleurs de la production et 
assimilés dane l'activité manufacturière compren-
nent le personnel a l'établissement qul s'occupe 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspec-
tion, inanutention, emballage, entretien, répara-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de stir-
veillance ainsi que lee contremaitres actifs. Le 
personnel de l'administration, de bureau et autre 
personnel hors fabrication comprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
tee auxiliaires de méme que lee employee d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté a la recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de camions, etc. 

Traitements et salaires. lie sont compiles avant 
lee retenues au titre de l'imp8t sur le revenu et 
lee cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
vers€es par l'employé de méme que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. lie comprennent la rémunération 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et des 
congés payés, ainsi que lee primes, commissions 
accordées aux salaries réguliers, lee indemnités 
de depart, etc. Ils me comprennent pea lee re-
traits effectués par lea propriétaires et asso-
des actifs d'entreprises non constituêes en 
corporation. 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
	

Stocks. 	Représentent la valeur comptable des 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 	stocks détenus en toute propriét€ au Canada, y 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 

	
compris lee marchandises en transit an rCpondani 

by others on consignment. 	 ou gard€es par d'autres en consign ILL 01. 
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TASLI 1. Pr,Ipo1 SoU. 

AOLiAU 1. Stati.tiqu.. principale., 1971-1979 

Nu.b.r ttauuf.cturing activity - Actinici .anwfactwri8r. 
of  

Total acticity - Aclisiti totel. 

en tab- 
11.4- Production 	d r.lat.d Co.t of Coat of Value of Value Number of Employs.. Value 
santa workers fuel and materials shipuents added working added 

alec- and of 9004. owners 
Sombre Tra.aiIl.ur. de ii trtetty(l) •uppiis.(1) of own and Salarils 
d'Sta- production at s..1m116. 
- 

Seno- partners 
bliss.- factors  
Santa 

Somber Thouasnds Wage. CoOt do CoOt das Valeur des V.leur Sombre 5. Numb.! Salart.. Valsur 
of ..o- combo.- .ati8res iteralsons ajout8a propri*- and na€es ajoutla 
houra tibia at at four- de produits tairea at 
paid da 1'&lac- nitnra.(l) de propre .asoci6m 

triclt&(i) fabrication actif. 
t4ombre Milliera Salaires Sombre Traitements 

d'henre.- at .alairsm, 
hoee 
pay&aa 

thousands of dollar, thousand, of dollar. 

•illlers do dollar. sillier, 4. dollar. 

CANADA: 

1971 98 6,043 12,821 25,817 1,092 47,801 102,533 51,799 14 6,734 32,336 52,377 

1972 83 5,116 10,848 23,380 1,033 42,690 90,754 47,694 10 5,734 29,670 47,637 

1973 78 5,071 10,594 25,209 1,165 44,592 94,566 50,021 9 5,671 31,877 50,142 

1974 73 4,596 9,580 25,500 1,253 46,379 96,179 51.169 6 5.216 32,519 52,487 

1975 66 4,345 9,221 27,706 1,296 48,841 103,670 52,995 8 4,861 34,091 54,524 

976 65 4,323 9,011 31,079 1,474 51,676 109,267 57,965 6 4.882 38,156 59,589 

917 61 4,016 8,361 32,207 1,605 56,263 117,694 60,384 4 4,600 39,932 62,359 

i! oundlsnd - Terra- 
__l . uve - - - - - - - - - - - - 
nce tdward island - 

TIe-do-princa-Edouard - - - - - - - - - - - - 
vu Scotia - Nouvelle- 

New Srun.wlck - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Qulbac 37 2,516 5,217 22,137 1,276 40,202 79,978 39,721 2 2,835 26,487 40,240 
Ontario 26 1,543 3,151 13,353 722 23,360 52,234 28,376 22 1,791 17,122 28,448 
Manitoba - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Albert, - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Irltl.h Colombia - Cc- 

lombie-Sritanntqoe - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Yn;koo and Northue.t 

Territories - Yukon 
ri Terriloirs, do 
lord-Ooaat - - - - - - - - - - - - 

\NADA 63 4,059 8,368 35,490 1,998 63,562 132,212 68,097 24 4,626 43,609 68,688 

,uiound1and - Terre 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 
lcce iduord lsl.n,5 - 
!Le-du-princ,-4douard - - - - - - - - - - - 

Novu Scotia - Noovell,- 
icone - - - - - - - - - - - - 

N,'w Brun.wick - Nouveau- 
Rrun,wttk - - - - - - - - - - - - 

36 2,537 5,284 24,426 1,526 65,647 94,629 49,384 2 2,847 29,218 49,212 
27 1,573 3,308 15,397 789 30,844 62,219 33.759 S 1,853 20,318 34,135 

4.,1toba - - - - - - - - - - - 
ukatchawan - - - - - - - - - - - 

.-lbrrta - - - - - - - - - - - - 
9,1:1.4 Colombia - Co- 

l.'sbie-Briianniqoe - - - - - - - - - - - - 
k-u, and Northwest 
,rrltories - Yukon 
t territoire, du 

N ord-Onasr. - - - - - - - - - - - - 

.AlA 63 4,110 8.592 39.823 2,315 76,491 156,848 83.143 7 4,700 49,536 83,347 

-. ontaga change - T.uX 
Jr variation; 

- 	7/1978 + 3.3 + 	1.1 + 0.1 + 10.2 + 24.5 + 13.0 + 12.3 + 12.8 + 600.0 + 0.6 4 	9.2 + 	10.1 

178/L979 - + 1.3 + 2.7 + 	12.2 + 15.9 u. 	20.3 + 18.6 + 22.1 - 	70.8 + 1.6 + 13.6 4 21.3 

(1) For amall aatabliahmants, the co.t of fuel and electricity is included to the coat of material. and supplies. 
(1) Dens 1s cue des petite 8tablieaa.snt., Ia coOt do combustibic at da l'8tectrtcit6 ..t co.pria dans cel.,t dam aaiilres at fournituree. 
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[ABLE \LT 2. Mt,t 1, uevprinclpslss solvent Is noabre total dv 

Number 

'vs tab- 

Manulacturing activity - Activit8 manofacteriBre 

at  

1mb- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Seine 
wants workers fuel and .ateriale shipments added 

cisc- and of goods 
Sombre Trevaillessrs do l.a tricity(2) aupplie(2) of own 
d'Bta- production at uenlailBs mann- 
blisse- fnctura 
sents 

Number Thoueands Wage. CoOt du CoOt dos Valour den Vaieu 
of ate- coabus- .ati8res lioraisos. ajout 
hours tibie ci at four- de prodult. 
paid do l'8iec- niturea(2) de propre 

tricit8(2) fabrication 
foabre Milliera Salaires 

d' heures- 

activity - ActivitN tattle 

Employee. 	Value 
added 

partner. 

r Salaries 	jV.I.ur 
an! wai Injout6o 

propri6" 
taire. 
at 
nnociBa J...r. t  
act if. 	at aalaire. 

thousands of dollara thousands of dollars 

aiiliera do dollars ailliem ds dollars 

1 42 86 370 - 609 1,093 484 42 369 484 

7 86 181 809 82 2,518 3,952 1,460 3 93 907 1.451 
19 18 488 1,027 4,420 8,320 15,653 7,414 - 513 4,838 7,472 
99 13 826 1,145 8,049 520 18,461 32,401 14,686 - 905 9,455 14,641 

.00-199 11 1,318 2,732 12,950 927 23,513 50,626 28,755 - 1,472 15,337 29,282 
200-499 6 1,350 2,821 13,225 785 23,070 53,123 30,344 2 
700-999 - - - - - - - - - 

• 00 or over - on plua - - - - - - - - - 

offices, 	males of- 

I Ices and sosiliary 
1,615 18,630 30,017 

jolts - Siege. sociaux, 
•ureauo de vents et 
•rit8s austliatrss ... ... ... ... ... 

711 63 4,110 8.592 39,823 2,315 76,491 156.848 83,143 7 4,700 49,536 83, 

Includes working owners and partners. 
Lea propriBtaires at assocl€o actifo soot Lnclus. 
For small establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and woppil 
lane is ceo doa petita Siablinsemente, Is coOt do combustible at do l'Blectricitd est comprin dana celul 

'LILt 3. Inventories, 1979 

-ML.ILAIL 3. Stocks, 1979 

Manufacturing activity - ActivitB aaoutacturi6re Non-aaoufactoriog 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goods is process 	Finished products purchased for 
--applies, 	etc. of own manufacture resale 

total 
MatiBres, Frodaits en courn 	Froduita fini. do Activ1t8 non- 
LL'urnitares, propre fabrication manufacturibre - 
etc. Produits ou 

,sati8rea achotBs 
pour Ia recasts 

I 

thousands of dollars - mulLer, de dollars 

5,791 3,768 6,200 15,759 	693 
4,464 2,083 4,299 10846 	42 

10,255 5,851 10,499 26,605 	135 

7,285 4,400 7.496 19,181 
5,516 3,184 6,371 15,071 

17,801 7,484 11,067 14,741 	671 

"ning - OuvertureL 
ufoundiand - Terre-Neuve 

• Ia'vs Edward island - tle-du-Prtnce4.douard 
-va Scotia - Nouveile-EcOsne 
'a Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
[hoc 
I jtrio 
itoba 

vkatehewao 
torts 
- tish Colombia - Coto.bie-Britsnnique 
-no andNorthwest territories - Yukon et 
erritoirem du Nord0ueat 

,,ada 

sing - Fer.eture: 
.,foundland - terre-Neuve 
ace Edward Inland - tle-do-Prmnce-douard 

--v.a Scotia - fouvelle-tcosae 
---a Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
ibec 
,tario 

7' -,nitoba 
;pskatchewao 

.11 herta 
Itish Columbia - Coloabie-Britannique 
on and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 
Territoirsa do Nord-One.t 

.1., 

I 
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' 	rA3LE 4. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity. 1978 and 1979 

rAgLEAU 4. MatiRres et fournitures utilisBes - Activité manufacturiBre, 1978 at 1979 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity 	Cost 
	

Quantity 	Coot 

Quantit8 	CoOt 
	

QuantitB 	CoOt 

metric thousands of metric thousands of 
tonnes dollars tonnes dollars 

tonnes militers de t000ea railliers 	cle 
m8triques dollars métriques dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands 8tablisseaents 
d€clarant an d6tail: 

Materials used - Matières utilis8es: 

Raw stocks - Matires brutes: 

Spun yarn - Files fabriquCs: 

Cotton - Coton: 
Natural or gray - Naturel ou gris 451 

Bleached or mercerized coloured - Blanchi de couleur ou mer- 
cerisB 127 

Cotton blends - MClanges de coton 39 

Wool(951 or more wool Content) - Lame (95 1 lame ou plus) 104 

Wool blends (under 951 wool) - M81anges de lathe (moms de 95 1 
lame) 1 004 

Pure cellulosic - Cellulosiques pures (2) 

Pure acrylic - Acryliquea pures 565 

Pure nylon - Nylon pur 
379 

Other pure man—made — Autres fibres chimiques pures 

Man—made fibre yarn blends (not containing cotton or wool) - 
M81anges de fibres synthétiques (excluant coton 00 lame) 
filC5 fsbriqués 195 

Stretch and other textured filament yarns - Etirables at autree 
fliCs traitCs: 

Nylon 2 745 

Polyester 
217 

Other fibres - Autres fibres 

Other filament yarns - Autres files filamentBs: 

Nylon fibres - Fibres de nylons 1 536 

Other fibres - Autres fibres - 

Elastic yarns - Files étirablss 

It hr materials - Autres inatiBres: 
10 hosiery for further processing - 855 et chaussettes 

' 

,

gas sans couture pour plus ample fabrication 

thread - Fil B coudre 

;ee footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) I is fin du tableau. 

1,744 506 2,278 

502 104 851 

263 99 396 

913 124 1,179 

5,723 988 6,924 

(2) - - 

2,380 396 2.260 

158 818 
1,755 

294 1,504 

820 764 1,694 

19,011 2 644 	20,806 

1,274 288 	1,538 

8,797 1 	754 	11,081 

2,209 ... 	2,806 

(1) ". 	(1) 

220 ... 	104 
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TABLE 4. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 - Cno I-. 

TABLEAU 4. MattUres et fournitures uttlis6es - ActtvitB manufacturiBre, 1978 ci 1979 

1978 

quantity 

Quantlt6 

Coat 

CoOt 

1919 

Quantity 

QuantltB 

Cent 

CoOt 

thousands of thousands of 
dollarn dollars 

milliers dc sUitors de 
dollars dollars 

Other materials - Concluded - Aotres matiBres - fin: 

Knitted fabrics - Tissue tricot6s (1) (1) - - 

Elantic vebbing - Tiusus flssttquea ... 162 ... 110 

Labeln - Etiqe.ttes ... 291 ... 100 

Fasteners (including buckles, clasps, etc.) - Fermotrs (y comprts bouclea, 
egrefes, etc.) ... (1) .. (I) 

Laces, braids and other trielnga - Deatellas, galone et aotres garnitures ... (1) ... (1) 

Dyeatnffs - Tainturea ... 1,736 ... 2,334 

Chemicala - Ingr8dients chimiques ... 771 ... 560 

Al.]. other materials and components used - Touten autren natUres at compo- 
castes utilisBes ... 1,374 ... 1,041 

A 	t 	..• 	rr 	I 	Ir 	Ir. 	II 	 'I 

I 
Containers and other shipping and packaging materials used - Cootenantn et 

entree matUres at fournttures de 1.tvraison et d'emhallage utiiin6s: 

Paper, all usda - Papier, tone genres ... 992 ... 2,105 

Folding and set-up (rtgid) bones, paperboard - Boftes pliantea at macU.s 
(rigidem) an carton ... 1,269 ... 1,435 

Corrugated bones and cartons - Bottes at cartoon on carton ondulB ... 692 ... 742 

Bags, transparent film - Sacs an fil. transparent ... 1,056 ... 1,063 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers - 	 tiquettes at embaliages imprisBe ... 902 ... 1,288 

All other - Tone entree ,,, 573 ... 736 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (ancluding fuel) - Foornitures 
d'enploitation, d'sntretiec at da rBparatton utiliaBes (.aaf le combustible) ... 2,499 ... 3,244 

Aflount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - 
Montant veraB A autrui pour du travail exécut6 our des matUres sppartenant 
aux htabiinsements ... 1,095 ... 1,448 

TOTAL ... 63,562 ... 76,491 

(1) Included with All othar materiala. 
(I) Incluo avec Toutes autres matUres'. 

lded Irh AM tIroan-roI MAr, 

I 



1978 	 1979 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

QuantitB Valeur QuantitC Valeur 

dozens of thousands of dozens of thousands of 
pairs dollars pairs dollars 

douzaines milliers de douzaines milliers de 
de paires dollars de paires dollars 

1,105,985 15,564 

530,492 5,383 

584,247 5,214 

332,971 3,692 
554,570 6,694 

	

10,386,871 	71,178 

	

250,413 	2,254 

	

1,328,365 	19,441 

	

812,188 	8,070 

	

395,044 	4,223 

	

438,703 	5,667 

	

603,610 	7,709 

	

10,290,659 	80,284 

	

377,156 	3,769 

	

884,803 	5,413 	 822,214 	5,530 

	

6,717 	 ... 	6,600 

	

(1) 	(1) 	

} 	. . . 
	4149 138 

	

1,147 	 (1) 	(1) 

	

- 315 	 ... 	- 1,045 

	

9,133 	 . . . 	12,451 

	

132,212 	 ... 	156,848 
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I 	ABLE 5. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

ABLEAU 5. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1978 et 1979 

I 

I 

Description 

Large eatablishmenta reporting detail - Grands Btablissements 
diclarant en detail: 

products - Produite: 

Hen's sock8 - Baa pour honmies: 
Wool and wool mixtures (over 502 wool) - Lames at mélanges de 

lathe (plus de 50 2 lame) 
Cotton and cotton mixtures (over 502 cotton) - Coton et imBlanges 

de coton (plus de 50 2 coton) 

Nylon and nylon mixtures (over 50% nylon) - Nylon at mélanges de 
nylon (plus de 50 2 nylon) 

Acrylic and nylon mixtures (over 50% acrylic) - Acrylique et 
mélanges de nylon (plus de 50 2 acrylique) 

thar - Autres 

,men's hosiery - Bas pour feimnea: 
ylon and nylon mixtures - Nylon et mélanges de nylon 
11 other - Tous autrea 

Children's hosiery - Baa pour enfants: 
All types - Tous genres 

Tights and leotards - Collants at leotards 
Other knitted products - Autres produits tricotCs 
All other products - Tous autres produits 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and pro-
ducts owned by others - Montant recu en paiement de travail 
exécutC aur des matièrea et produits appartenant A d'autres: 

Knitting - Tricotage 
Other - Autres 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and out-
ward transportation charges which could not be deducted from 
individual commodity items described above - Moths rectifica-
tion pour tenir coinpte de Is valeur des taxes de vente, des 
drotte daccise et des frats de transport vera l'extérieur qui 
n'ont pu Ctre dCduits de chacun des produits décrite ci-dessus 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits établiase-
ments me dCclarant pas en detail 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS AND WORK DONE - TOTAL - VALEUR 
RECTIFIE DES LIVRAISONS ET DU TRAVAIL EXCUT 

1) Included with "All other products". 
1) Inclus avec "Tous autres produits". 
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TABLE 6. Principal Statiatice, 1971-10'' 

TABLEAU 6. Statistiques principsien, I971-19' 

CANADA: 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1978: 

Newfoundland - Terre-
Nenve 

Prince Edward Island - 
11e-du-prjnce4douard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-
800sse 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-
Brunswick 

QuBbec 
Onto rio 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltiah Columbia - Co- 

loabie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwe.t 

Territories - Yukon 
at Territoites du 
Nord-Oues t 

CANADA 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre-
Neuve 

Prince Edward Island - 
Tie-do-Prince-8douard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-
Ecosae 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Qo8bec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbls - Co- 

losbie-Britannique 
Yukon and lorchucat 

Territories - Yukon 
at Territotrea du 
Nord-Ouest 

CANADA 

Percentage change - Yawl 
de variation: 

Number 	NAnufacriug activity - Activith anufavtort9re 	 'Total activity - AvtivitB total.e 
of  
aitab- 
lisb- 	Production and related 	Coat of 	Cost of 	Value of 	Value 	Number of E.pioyeea 	 Value 
.eots 	worker, 	 fuel and 	materials 	shipments 	added 	working 	 added 

alec- 	and 	of goods 	 owners 
Sombre Tr.vailieore do Is 	 trtctty(i) supplies(l) of own 	 and 	Ssiarthe 
d'Sta- 	production at easiaii6s 	 manic- 	 partners 
blisse- 	 facture 
seats 

Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	CoOt des 	Valour des Valeur Sombre do Number Salarie, 	Vaieur 
of man- 	 cosbu.- 	ciatiBras 	livrsisons ajoutNe proprit- 	 and wages 	ajoutBe 
hour. 	 tibia at 	at four- 	do produtte 	 tatres or 
paid 	 do l'Slec- nituras(1) 	do propre 	 asaoci8a 

trtcitB(i) 	 fabrication 	 motifs 
Sombre Killiere Salaire. 	 No.bre Traitomsnts 

d'heures- 	 at salairea 
house. 
payges 

thousands of dollars tbeusands of dollars 

ajiltara de dollars silliera do dollars 

65 3,077 6,791 15,048 1,170 114,599 	165,340 53.955 - 3.892 22,687 53,780 

69 3,769 8,094 19,212 1,125 108,562 	167,087 56,196 - 4,688 27,665 55,848 

75 4,405 9,376 23.900 1.750 137,911 	208.283 70,443 - 5,428 34,588 69,884 

84 4,802 10,318 31,565 2,342 160,851 	243,676 85.066 1 5,836 43,699 84,206 

82 4,550 9,624 32,538 2,846 150,835 	231,643 79,083 1 5 : 629 46.405 78,536 

73 3,803 7,899 30,119 2,969 138,018 	216,817 74,200 1 4,581 42 : 216 73,703 

67 3,307 6,959 29,360 2,884 139,786 	216,388 72,188 1 3,984 40.828 71.650 

53 1,826 3.930 18.133 2,040 125,004 178,426 56,645 - 2,285 27,805 36,347 
13 x a 5 5 5 = 5 1 = a a 

1 a a a a a S a - a = 

67 3,286 6,954 31,589 4,313 173,136 260,213 68,959 I 4,045 45 • 988 88,454 

52 1,928 4,124 20,798 2,384 145,078 208,106 63,085 - 2,377 30,573 62,886 
a 
a 

a 
* 

a 
S a 

n 
n 

5 

S 

5 

a 
5 

S 

1 
- 

a 
A 

a 
S 

a 
S 

68 	13.430 1 7,223 	136,054 	I 4,770 	1 199,014 	1 301 , 7 	1100,280 I 	1 	1 4 . 219  151,431 	1100,21 

1977/1978 	 - 	- 0.7 	- 0.1 	+ 7.6 	+ 49.5 	+ 23.9 	4 21.4 	4 23.2 	- 	+ 1.5 	+ 12.6 

1978/1979 	 + 1.5 	+ 4.4 	4 3.9 	+ 14.1 	4 10.6 	+ 15.0 	+ 15.9 	+ 12.7 	- 	+ 4.3 	+ 11.8 
	

+ 13.7 

(1) For small establishment,, the cost of fuel and electricity I. included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(1) Dana Is can des petite 6tablisaements, Is coOt du combustible at de 1'8lectricité eat comprie dana celut des maciBres at fournitures. 
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Nueber Manufacturing accloity - Acttoit8 sanfactori8rs Total activity - Act1vit8 totals 
as tab- 
11.1,- Pro .cuos and reLated Cost of Cost of Value of Value Nusber Eaployce. Value 
sents workers fuel and r.steriala shtpn,ento added of added 

dcc- and of goods working 
Noebti Trsvailleurs 6. is tricity(2) supplies(2) of own owners Salari8z 
d4ca- production at uaciii6s asnu- and 

'erage ,snebec esployed bit...- 
Santo 

factor, partners 

abca aoy,n deaploy6s Nunber Thousands Wages CoOt do CoOt des Valeor dee Valaur Macbr. Nueber Salaries Vataur 
of san- coebus- satiAtes linraisons ajoutAe 6e sod wags. ajouct. 
hours tibia at at four- de produlta propriN- 
paid de lNlec- nituree(2) de propre tsires 

trtctt8(2) fabrication at 
Noabr. 911111cr, Salatres a.soci8s Noebre Traltesents 

d'heure.- acttfs it salutes 
hoaa 
pay&es 

thousand, of dollar, thousands of dollars 

silliers di dollars silliers de dollars 

0- 	4 4 5 9 40 - 150 280 129 1 5 40 	129 
5- 	9 6 36 73 340 25 2,011 2,890 906 - 41 415 	903 

10- 19 
11 

143 293 1,597 49 13.885 18,276 4,550 - 161 2,007 	4,574 
20- 49 23 625 1,536 6,730 455 60,146 79,830 19,318 - 735 8,755 	19,342 
50- 99 12 679 1,456 7,379 1,194 41,436 63,560 22,167 - 850 10,699 	22,386 
100-199 8 913 1,885 8,758 1,380 37,195 60,571 22,860 - 1,139 12,304 	22,907 
200-499 6 1,029 2,171 11,210 1,667 44,231 76,180 30,348 - 1,231 15,739 	30,350 
500- 999 - - - - - - - - - - - 	- 
000 or over - ou plus - - - - - - - - - - - 	- 
ad offices, 	sale, of- 
fices and euniliary 
units - SiNges socians, 
bureaux do vents at 
onit6s auxiliairss ... .. ... ..• --• ... .•• ... - 57 1,472 	- 70 

68 3,430 7,223 36,054 4,770 199,054 301,587 100,280 1 4,219 51,431 	100,521 

Inciud.s working owners and partners. 
1..s proprlttaires at associ6s actifs sent Inclus. 
For neall eatabiish.ents, the co.t of fuel and electricity is included to the co.t of ..terials and supplies. 
Dane 1s caa des pitiEs Ntablieeeeeni., 1,o coOt do coebuatibls it do 1'I1ectricit8 sat cosprla dane cslui des ustiNres it fournitores. 

TABI.E S. tnvantoctes, 1979 

TABLEAU S. Stack., 1979 

Manufacturing activity - Activtt& .anufacturilrs $on-.snufacturtsg 
activity - Products 
or saterials 

Materials, Goods in process 	Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own sanofacture resale 

Tota,l 
Kati9res, Produlte an tours 	Prodults fbi. do ActL,itN non-- 
fouroitures, propre fabrication eanufacturtAre - 
etc. Produlte ou 

.tllrsa schet&s 
pour is recasts 

thouaands of dollar, - .1111cc. de dollar, 
Opening - Ouverture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Pie,rea - - - - 	- 
Prince Edward l.land - tle-du-Prtnca-tdou.srd - - - - 	- 
Nova Scotia - Nouv.11e-tcosse - - - - 	- 
New Brunswick - Nouv.au-lrunawick - - - - 	- 
QuNbec 16,764 8,990 7,621 33,375 	- 
Ontario a a a a 	a 
Manitoba a a a a 	- 
Saskatchewan - - - - 	- 
Alberta - - - - 	- 
British Colnebie - Coloabis-Britansiqus - - - - 	- 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoir.. du Nord-Oue.t - - - - 	- 
Canada 23,969 13,609 11,784 49,162 	a 

Closing - Peruetur.: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - 	- 
Prince Edward Island - !l.-du-princ.-tdouard - - - - 	- 
'vs Scotia - Nouvelle-ftcosae - - - - 	- 
'u Brunavick - Nouveau-lrunswick - - - - 	- 

22,243 9,109 9,944 41,296 	- 
tsrio 5 0 5 * 	1 

'vritoba a a a a 	- 
.,nh,stche,e.n - - - - 	- 
Ilberta - - - - 	- 
riti.h Col,bia - Colo.bln-Sritaonique - - - - 	- 
,kon and Norihwest Territoriss - Yukon at 
T.rritoic.s do Nord-Ouest - - - - 	- 

Canada 30,527 13,809 13,901 58,237 	a 

I 

A 

16 

H 
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TABLE 9. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 9. Matiêres et fournitures utilis€es - Activité manufacturire, 1978 et 1979 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity 	Cost 	Quantity 	Cost 

Quantité 	CoUt 	Quantité 	CoQt 

metric 	thousands of 	metric 	thousands of 
tonnes 	dollars 	tonnes 	dollars 

tonnes 	milliers de 	tonnes 	milliers de 
métriques 	dollars 	métriques 	dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - 
Grands établissements déclarant en dé-
tail: 

Materials used - Matières utilisées: 

Staple, tow and tops - Fibres, filasses et 
peignés: 

Acrylic - Acryliques 	 2 980 	6,204 	3 747 	7,392 

Other - Autres 	 1 834 	3,707 	1 804 	3,939 

Spun yarn - Files fabriqués: 

Pure cotton (95% cotton and over) - Coton 
pur (95 % et plus): 

Natural or gray - Naturel ou gris 1 708 6,878 2 171 9,599 

Bleached, mercerized or coloured - Blanchi, 
mercerisé ou de couleur 1 068 5,600 970 5,009 

Cotton blends (under 95% cotton) - Mélanges 
de coton (moms de 95 % coton) 3 206 12,852 3 947 18,101 

Pure wool (95% wool and over) - Lathe pure 
(95 Z lathe et plus) 

(1) 144 1,515 
Wool blend (under 95% wool) - Mélanges de 

lame (moms de 95 % lame) 

Pure acrylic - Acryliques pures 2 706 8,686 2 702 10,886 

Other non blended spun yarns - Autres files 
fabriqués non mélangées 113 379 179 777 

Other spun yarns - Autres files fabriqu€s 
spun" 3 000 11,953 2 225 9,013 	1 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 - Continued 

tABLEAU 9. MatiBres et fournitures utilia8es - Activitê manufacturiBre, 1978 et 1979 - suite 

1978 1979 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Quantit CoOt QuantttB CoOt 

metric thousands of metric thousands of 
tonnes dollars tonnos dollars 

tonnes milliers de tonnes milliers de 
mëtriques dollars métriques dollars 

Materials used - Concluded - MatiBres utilis8es - fin: 

Stretch or other textured filament yarns - 	tirables et autres 
fil6s de filament trait€s: 

Nylon 2 190 10,196 3 345 15,088 
Polyester 6 259 23124 6 107 22,699 
Other fibres - Autrea fibres ... (2) ... (2) 

Filament yarns not otherwise specified - Fil8s ftlamentês, non 
ap8cifi6s ailleurs: 

Cellulosic - Cellulosiques 3 893 9,913 4 050 11,549 
Nylon 2 402 9,501 3 222 14,791 
o1yester 3 837 14,352 3 115 13,144 
Ithr - Autres 626 1,966 742 3,008 

tic yarns (rubber and spandex) - Files Ctirables (caoutchouc , 

spandex) 73 1,387 115 2,302 

FILed fabric - Etoffes tricotées ... 1,487 ... 1,615 

Sewing thread - Fil B coudre ... (3) ... (3) 
Elastic webbing 	Tissus 81astiques ... (3) ... (3) 
Labels - 	tiquettes ,,. (3) (3) 
Buttons - Boutons ... (3) .,. (3) 
Dyestuffs - Teintures ... 4,018 ... 4,755 
Chemicals - IngrBdients chimiques ... 2,611 ... 2,584 

All other materials - Toutes autrea matiBres ... 3,494 ... 3,231 

Adjustments for establishments reporting purchases rather than 
materials used - Ajustement qui tient compte des Btablisse- 
ments dCclsrant les achats B la place matières utilisCes ... - 1,445 ... - 3,225 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits Ctabliase- 
ments ne d€clarant pas en dCtail ... 8,231 ... 9,793 

Containers and other shipping and packaging materials used - 

Contenants at autres matiBres et fournitures de livrsison et 
d'emballage utilia4s: 

Paper, all kinds - Papier, 	tous genres ... 204 ... 349 
Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes, paperboard - Bottes pliantes 

at montees (rigides) en carton ... 90 ... 109 
Corrugated boxes and cartons - Bottes et cartons en carton 

ondul& ... 806 ... 864 
Bags, transparent film - Saca en film transparent ... 349 ... 561 
Labels, tags and printed wrappers - 	tiquettes at emballages 

impriaés ... 69 ... 77 
All other - Tous eutres ... 83 ... 56 

at end of table. P footnote(s) 
r note(s) A Is fin du tableau. 
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.,,nttty 	Coat 
	

Quantity 	Cost 

Quest tt& 	CoOt 

nI 	non, d ' ,elioo OK de 	r,,tino 	lILCfco 	Inol in nob 	tibic) 

ke.,n,t lid out to others for work done on aateriaie owned by eatsblishaentn - 
'I '.ot vers8 8 autrud pour do travail ex6cuté our dee ssti8ree appartenant 

c htabiisee.ents 

II included with Other spun yarns. 
lucius sync Tous autres fti6a fabriques'. 
Included with Filament yarns not otherwise specified'. 
I,,cius ovec 'F(lDs f1i,oent6v, non op9cifi6e atilcore. 
:1)1 'uHi 'All  

Oussod, of thousands of 
- liars dollars 

hints do atIL,ters do 
-liars dollar, 

4,474 	... 5.528 

21,967 	... 23,045 

173,136 	... 199.054 

HA 1979 

lInity Value Quantity Value 

1t2 Valeur Quentit4 Vale,, 

Inc thousands of aetric thou, 
dollars tonneg doll,. n 

-,ee. sillier, de tosses sillier, de 
:Inlqoes dollars .8triqaea dollars 

I 

eutabiinl,acnts reporting detail - ra,,dg btacllsaeaentn dêcI,.ranl en 

Produits: 

ted fabrics - linus tricotE.: 

fabrics - Destelles 
fabric. - Tissue pelucheun 

,,tic and netted fabrics - Tissus hlaatiques et b sallies rou8es 
K,,, knit fabrics - linus an chaise 
in 	Le knit fabrics - Tisnu, R sailles double, 

1 nle knit fabrics - Tissue tricoths sisple 
knitted products -  Autrss produita tricotis 

other products - Toss autres produit. 

Ilntaont for estsblishaenta reporting production rather than shipeests - 
'tfftcation qui tint coapte den 6tablisaeaents ay.nt indiqak lea quantit6s 
nduitea I is place dna livraisooa 

'-let received in psent for work done on nateriaia and products owned by 
Li,ers - Content reçu en patament du travail exêcutE our des satilres et pro-

-I-its appartenant I d'autre.: 

KIting - Tricotage 

'n - Autres 

adjustment for value of asia taxes, excise duties and outward tranaporta-
In charges which could not be deducted from individa&l coodity iteas 

encribed above - Coin, rectification pour tenir coapte de 1* valeur des taxes 
vents, des droits d'acclse at dna frau de trsnoport vera l'extbrieur quA 

not p.. Itra d&dits do cha,cun des produita d8crtte ci-deasua 

-nIl s.tabli.haents not reporting detail - Petit, &tabiinaes.nta as déclarant 
ta an d8cail 

AftIUSTED VALUE OF SNIPHENTS 6190 VORR DONE TOTAL - VALEUR RECTIFItE DES 
I,IVRAISONS El 00 TRAVAIL EXECUIt 

	

13 371 	52,580 

231,474 I 141,017 

	

20 552 	76,999 

	

16,290 	::: 

- 	- 	... 	(I) 

	

651 	... 	496 

	

913 	... 	2,248 

	

- 711 	... 	- 

	

11,456 	... 	13,1'' 

	

260,213 	. .. 	301,5'- 

I 
'tI 
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AOLtAU 11. Stottetlquen pricLpe1co, 1971-1979 

Nu.b.r Manufacturing sc rivtcy - ActivitB .anuiecr.urilrs Total activity - ActivitO totals 
of 
ci tab- 
list,- Productio, and related Cost of Colt of Value of Value Number of Employee. Value 
.snts workers fuel and materials shipments added working added 

alec- and of rod, owners 
Nombra Travallleura d. Li tricicy(l) .upplie.(1) of own and Salari6a 
d'6ta- production at asstailBs 
- 

man,,- partner. 
- blues- factors 

aeon 
Number Thousands Wage. CoOt do CoOt 4*. Valsur dee Valeur No.bre di Number Salaries Valsur 

of men- combo.- .attSre, li.ralaooa ajoutBe proprtB- and wages .jout&s 
boors tibia at en four- 4* prodults lair.s at 
paid do 1'61ec- ntture.(l) di propre .*.ociSa 

tricit8(l) fabrication sctufs 
No.brs PUllier. Salair.s Sombre Trsitomentn 

d'heore,- at sal.ires 
hues 
pays.8 

thousand, of dollars ihouaande of dollar. 

miliiera 4e dolLar. ailliers 4. dollar. 

CANADAz 

1971 155 11,765 24,709 48,002 1,236 89,974 187,181 96,672 17 13,293 61,307 96,698 

1972 159 12,867 26,879 56,699 1,460 97,687 212,241 115,059 14 14,310 70,290 114,813 

1973 157 13,373 27,749 61,959 1,636 106,202 227,277 125,733 14 14,780 76,594 125,518 

1974 163 13,023 27,002 69,790 2,074 123,351 260,776 140,980 7 14,488 87,645 140,647 

1975 156 12,672 26,289 81,609 2,189 124,087 289,177 161,993 13 14,192 102,337 161,437 

1976 148 12,598 25,849 90,864 2,549 138,158 305,166 169,519 11 14,062 112,577 168,853 

1977 130 10,905 22,217 86,473 2,742 139,132 305,855 163,997 4 12,044 105,673 163,495 

978: 

Nvvfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Irince Edward laland - 
t Ie-du-Princ.4douard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvehle-- 
gross5 4 z is a a a a a - X. a a 

New Brun.wlck - Nouvsau- 
Brun.wtck - - - - - - - - - - - - 

QoSbec 87 5,499 11,283 50,688 1,624 84,030 188,236 104,478 2 6,075 61,561 103,988 
Ontario 44 a a is a a is a 3 a a a 
Want tobe 2 a a n a It a a - is is a 
Sasb.atrh.van - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Albert. 1 a a a is a a a - a a a 
British Columbia - Co- 

lombte-Brttaontqu. 5 a a * a a is It I a a a 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at Tsrritoirsa do 
Nord-Ousat - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 143 10,221 20,799 89,644 3,019 140,539 319,371 178,017 6 11,332 109,460 177,344 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neurve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
tle-duPrince-tdouard I K I is a a a K - I I S 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecoss, 6 a a a a a c a - I B * 

New Brunawick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

u6b,c 86 6,120 12,473 60,675 2,026 98,621 220,238 124,900 1 6,691 71,919 124,257 
Ontario 45 a a I C C C C 2 a B a 
ManItoba 4 a a a a a n a - K a a 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 a a a a is a a - K C * 
British Co1esbi 	- Ce- 

ln.bie-Irinaonique 6 a a a a a a n I = 5 a 
Yukon and Northwest 

Tsrritoriss - Yukon 
at Territoir.. du 
Ilord-Oue,t - - - - - - - - - - 

ANAI1A 150 11,092 22,406 104,763 3,638 166,611 371,605 212,136 4 12,201 125,775 211,899 

erc.ntags change - Taua 
de variation: 

197711978 + 3.6 - 6.3 - 6.4 + 	3.7 + 10.1 + 	1.0 + 	4.4 + 	8.5 + 50.0 - 5.9 + 	3.8 + 	8.5 

1978/1979 + 4.9 + 8.5 + 7.7 + 16.9 + 20.5 + 18.6 + 16.4 + 19.2 - 33.3 1 	7.7 + 14.9 + 19.5 

(I) For small setabltahaencs, the cost of fuel and electricity 1s included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(1) Dan. 1s te, die petit. &tabiise*m.nt., to coOt du combustible at di l'BlectricitN set coapris dens celul dee matUres it foorniturea. 
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TABLEAC 12. Staciatiquen principalee aulaunt Ic noabre total th 

Number 	Monofscturiog activity - Activit8 manofactnrtfro 	 Total activity - ActtvitB totals 
of 
estab- 
lish-Production and related 	Coot of 	Coot of 	Value of 	Value 	Number 	t.ployee. 	 Value 
meats 	workers 	 fuel and 	materials 	shipments 	added 	of 	 added 

cisc- 	sod 	of goods 	 working 
Nombre 	Travailiours de is 	 trictty(2) aopplies(2) of own 	 owners 	SalariNs 
d'8ta- 	production et assiailNm 	 menu- 	 and 

Average number employed 	blisse- 	 factore 	 partners - 
meats 

Nombrs mayen d' esployNs 	 Number 	thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	CoOt dos 	Valour den Valeur 	Norabre 	Number Salaries 	Voleur 
of man- 	 cobuo- 	matters. 	lirralsons 	•)out€e de 	 and wages 	ajoutêe 
hours 	 tibiestotfoor - 	de produitn 	 proprib- 
paid 	 de 1'61ec-nitures(2) 	do propre 	 taison 

iricit8(2) 	 fabricattos 	 ci 
Sombre 	Mililers 	Salaires 	 associNs Sombre Trsitements 

d'heures- 	 setifo 	 at salsires 
bosses 
payNes 

thousands of dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

silliers '3e dollara 	 silliers do dollars 

	

236 	974 { 
	} 	

1,464 	1,600 	1.i27{ 	1 	117 	974 	1,126 

10- 19 	 18 	238 	482 	2.026 	 4.079 	8,450 	4,275 	- 	259 	2,351 	4,320 
20- 49 	 38 	i,28b 	2,707 	12,582 	209 	18,972 	41,463 	22,527 	- 	1,406 	15,106 	22,461 
50- 99 	 23 	1,512 	3,105 	14,103 	392 	19,061 	44,500 	26,258 	- 	1,633 	16,431 	26,130 

100-199 	 24 	3,209 	6.419 	30,428 	987 	56,835 	120,343 	63,515 	- 	3,510 	36,342 	63,181 
200-499 	 15 	4,30 	9,457 	44,650 	1,999 	66,200 	154,249 	94,394 	- 
500-999 	 1 

1,000 or over-au plus 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

Head offices, sales of- 	 5,276 	54,571 	94,681 
floes and suniliary 
units - SiNge. soclson, 
bureaus de vente et 
oait6s aunillaires 	... 	... 	... 	.., 	... 	 .., 	.., 

TOTAL 	 150 	11,092 	22,406 	104,763 	3,638 	166,611 	371,605 	212,116 	4 	12,201 171,771 

(1)Includes working owners and partners. 
(1) Lea propriNtaires et associBs actits soot mobs. 
(2) for small establishments, the cost of fuel and electttcity is Included in the cost of materials a,af 
(2) Dana Ic can des petits Cteblissementm, le coOt du combustible et '3m 1'Nlectrtcit8 eat coepris dana oslol 

TABLE 13. inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU 13. Stocks, 1979 

Manofacturtog activity - ActivitS manufscturiBre Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Coods in process 	Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
Matièrea, Produits en cours 	Produits fiats do Activit8 non- 
fouroltures, propre fabrication manufaciuribre - 
etc. Prodoits Os, 

matiDrea achetbo 
pour Is rovente 

I 

Opening - Ouverture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve 
Prince Edward Island - Tle-du-Prjnce-douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvells-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
quBbec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colo.bie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et 

Tsrritoires du Nord-Ouest 

Canada 

Closing - Perseturet 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward tsiand - t1e-du-Fcioce--dou,ard 
Nova Scotia -  Nouvelle-Icosee 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Qubbec 
Oats rio 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Britiah Columbia - Colombie-Britanoique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon ci 

Territoires du Nord-Owest 

Canada 

thousands of dollars - silliers de dollars 

	

S 	 - 	 - 	 a 	- 

	

x 	 a 	 a 	 a 	- 

	

17,955 	 9,548 	 14,101 	 41,604 	a 

	

Sc 	 5 	 0 	 5 	X 

	

29,923 	 16,487 	 26,718 	 73,128 	a 

* 
a 

- 
a 

- 
a 

I 	- 
I 	-- 

21,037 

a 

a 

12,487 

a 

a 

16,471 

a 

o 

49,995 

s 

S 
o 

o 

34,778 

a 

St 

20,077 

a 

a 

33,908 

* 

	

m 	 - 

	

88,763 	a 

I 
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6 041 37.443 

1 081 5,229 

34 266 

575 3.635 

446 2,799 

763 3,865 

382 2,630 

(2) 

426 2,339 

427 2,392 

(I) 
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rASLE 14. 14.t.ri.l. and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

ABLZAU 14. )btilr., at fourniturs. uttlide. - Activiti .anufacturtlrs, 1978 at 1979 

1978 
	

1979 

Quantity 	Co,t 	 Quantity 	Cost 

Quint itS 	CoOt 	 Quant iti 	Colt 

.,tric 	thousand, of 	metric 	thou.and, of 
ton,.s 	dollars 	 ton,., 	dollars 

loon.. 	cliii... 4o 	bOnes 	sillier. di 
.ltriquas 	dollars 	 sltrique. 	dollars 

Large setabli.Ients reporting detail - Grando ltebliue.ente diclarant an 
dItail: 

Material. uesd - Mattlr.. utiltele.: 

Nen •tock - MattIres brutes: 

FibI.,: 

Wool - Lain. 667 2,010 

Nan-sad. tibr.e - Fibre. systhltiqu.. ... (1) 

Spai yarn - Fill, labriquler 

Fur. cotton (951 cotton and over) - Coton for (99 8 at plus): 

Natural or gray - Natural ow gris 2 755 9,933 

Bleached, ..rcerie,d or coloured - Bleochi, ..rcertal no di coulsur 675 3,341 

ottOO blend, (ceder 958 cotton) - MIlang.. di coton (ant,. de 95 8 cot.,) 2 845 10,274 

re wool (958 wool and ov.r) - Lain, pore (95 8 lain, at plo.) 797 7,786 

..oul blanda (under 958 wool) - Mllange. 4, lame (some di 95 8 jam.) 445 3,325 

Man-mad. ftbr.s - Fibr.a aynthlttqu.a: 

Non-blended sen-sad. fIbre. (958 and over) - Fibre, eynthltiqoe. non .11anglee 
(99 8 at plue)r 

Cellulosir - C.11uloeiquea 133 1.452 

Acrylic - Acrytiquee 5 887 31.990 

Poiysat.r 918 4,169 

Other - Autre. 16 123 

Orh.r epun yarn. - Autres fill, fabrtqule 1 	151 9,401 

Fiie.ent yarn - Fill, iil...nt&.: 

Stretch or other textured yarns - Etirable. at not..e fills traitle, 

lylon 443 2.502 

Poiye.t.r 1 260 6,424 

Other fibre. - Autree ttbrae 427 1.369 

Pilesent yarn, not otherwise epacif ted - Till. Eila.ent&e, non .picifile 
ailleure, 

C,llulo.ic - C.11uloeiqo.. 210 1,110 

Non-cellulosir - Non celluloetquee: 

Nylon 73 399 

- Autre. 169 832 

loetic yarn, (rubber and .pand.x) - Fill. Itirable, (caoutchouc at .psndex) - (1) 

footnote(s) at and of table. 
• 	ir nots(.) I 11 fin do tableau. 

698 2,237 

194 281 

2 651 11.113 

633 3.377 

3 894 17,041 

876 9,133 

563 4,381 
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TABLE 14. McteriIc and Scppliov Used - M.-t-t-tng tntivtty, 1978 and 1979 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 14. ?4ati8res at 	fouroituroo utilisAcs - Activit9 	sanufacturiAra, 1978 at 1979 - fIn 

1978 

Quantity 

QmnticB 

Cost 

CoOt 

1979 

Quantity 

Quaot(t6 

Cost 

CoOt 

thousands of thousands of 
dollars dollar, 

militeag de sillier, de 
dollars dollars 

lSaterisls used - Concluded - Msti8res 	atilisBes - fin: 

Knitted fabrics - Tiesus tricot8s ... 11,858 ... 14,675 

Woven fabrics - Cuss tiss8s ... 1.144 ... 1,566 

Secing thread - Fil 8 cadre ... 2,790 ... 3,090 

Elastic webbing 	Cimaus Blaatiqueo ... 1.871 ... 1,630 

Labels 	ftiquettes ... 1,456 ... 1,575 

Ribbons - Rubans ... 158 ... - 

Laces, braids and other materials - Deniells,, galons at sucres garnitures ... 364 ... 1,180 

Buttons - Boetons ... 1,123 ... 1,521 

Fasteners (including buckles, clasps, etc.) - Fermoire (y compris boucls, 
egrafes, etc.) ... 1,373 ... 1,251 

Dyestuffs - Teintures ... 3,267 ... 4,310 

Chemicals - Ingredients ch(mtquee ... 119 654 

All other materials and components used - routes access sstt8ras etcempu- 
santee utilis8se . 	. 	. 704 ... 644 

Adjustaent for establishments reporting purchases rather than materials used - 
Rectification qul tient compte des 6tablissaaeotm ayant indiquC. Ic, schats 
effectu6s R I. place des satiBros utiiis8es ... - 1,262 ... - 3,353 

Small establishmaSts not reporting detail - Petits Btabit.sements ne dêciarant 
p.s an d*iail ... 6.169 ... 8,851 

Containers and other shipping and packaging materials used - Conteoants at 
sutres matures at fournicures de llvraiaon at d'eabail.ge utilisés: 

Paper, all kinds - Papier, toes genres ... 392 ... 322 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes, paperboard - Bottom pliantes at montBes 
(rigides) an carton ... 1,192 ... 1,091 

Corrugated bones and cartons - Buttes at cartons an carton ondul6 ... 1,040 ... 1,021 

Bags, trsnspareot film - Sacs an pellicnle trmnnpsrente ... 1,035 ... 1,341 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers - ttiquettes at esbaliagee impriaBs ... 580 ... 576 

All other - Toss autres ... 226 ... 287 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excludIng fuel) - Fournitures 
d'exploitaiion, d'entretien at de rBparation utulis6cs )seuf Is combustible) ... 4,310 ... 4,409 

doount paid our to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - 
Nontant verse i .utrut pour du travail exCcut€ sue des matiBres appartenant 
ax Ctmblissements ... 7.770 ... 10,936 

TOTAL ... 140,539 ... 166,611 

(1) included with "All other materials and components used. 
(1) 	Inclun dann 	Toutes autres mati9reo at 	rompunanten 	utllin€en. 

7116 	1 
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S. Shipments of Good, of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

AU 15. Lieratsoni di produits di propre fabrication, 1978 at 1979 

1978 1979 

0.5cr Lpt ton 
Quantity Value Quantity Value 

QuantltS Valeur Quantit* Valeur 

dozens of thousands of dozens of thousands of 
pairs dollars pairs dollars 

douzalnea silliaru di doucaisa, cii tier. di 
de paires dollars di pairs. dollars 

Large establishments reporting d.tail - Grands kablisaeaints d&clarant an 
d&tail, 

Products - Produits: 

Hosiery - Sac 	 430,666 	5,115 	346,129 	6,390 

dozens 	 dozens 

douzaines 	 dousaines 

Undsrw.ar knitted or aids from knitted fabrics - Soua-v8ts.ent, tricotHs 01 

felts di tipeue tricotis, 

Men's and youth's - Hoea et 380055 gene: 

Coabinatlone - Coebinalson. 42,445 3,347 42,757 3,725 

Shirts and tops - Camisole,: 

Cotton or chiefly cotton - Coton ou surtoot coton 513,109 9,739 500,327 10,365 
Autres 40,831 1,837 62,479 2,427 

- wers - Cat.çons: 

ton or chiefly cotton - Coton 00 surtout coton 214,141 5,476 194,790 5,621 
-sir - Autre. 30,116 1,443 31,039 1,649 

Iris, 	brlefa-ailpa: 

.,Lton or chiefly cotton - Coton 00 surtout cotoa 1,052,284 15,184 968,326 16,638 
Oti,.r - Autres 210,716 2,663 144,835 2,103 

Soy.' 	(sizes 8-20) - Garçons (taillea 8-20): 

Combinations - Co.binainona (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Shirts and tops - Camisole. 105,344 1,517 102,151 1,620 
Drawers - Calsçons 108,463 1,963 94,384 1,678 
Shorts, brial.-alips 268,469 2,468 238,531 2,542 

Women's and alas,.' - Pemesi at Jaunea Lilies: 

Panties, bloosers, briefs, etc. - Culottes, 	panties, 	etc.: 

Cotton or chiefly cotton - Coton Os aurtout coton 32,323 450 34,042 525 
Other - Autra. 63,623 1,020 50,511 945 

Other women's and ales..' underwear - Mitre. .ous-.Hte.ents pour fees et 
jsunss Lilies 22,418 516 25,818 782 

Girl. (sins. 7-14.) - Fill.ttss (tallies 7-14z): 

Psnties, bloomers, briefs, etc. - Culottes, panties, etc.: 

Cotton or chiefly cotton - Coton no surtout coton 
Rayon or chiefly reyno - Rayonne 00 ,urtnut rayonne 	

(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(I) 

Other girl.' underwear - Autres soua-oltea.nta pour fillattas 

Children's (aissa 2-6z) end infants' - Enfants (tallies 2-6n) at b6h8a: 

Drawers, short., briefs, panties, bloomers - CsIeçonn, panties, brief., etc. 
Other children's and infants' underwear - Mitres soua-n8tements pour enfanta 	32,994 	361 	(1) 	(1) 

at b6b8s 

I 
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TAOLEAC 15. Lir1oons dv prdoltv dv propro fobrivatlon, 1978 ci 1979 - II 

Description 

19/8 

Quantity 

QuantitB 

Value 

Valour 

19/9 

Quantity 

Quantit8 

Value 

Valour 

dozens thousands of dozens thousands of 
dollars dollars 

douzatnes atllters do dousainos ailliers de 
dollars dollars 

product, - Concluded - Produits - fin, 

Knitted outerwear - VBta.enta de dassos trtcat8s: 

Sweaters, cardigans and pullovers(2) - Chandails, cardigans at pullovers(2): 

Ken's and boys' - Hones at gsrcono 500,083 59,196 523,420 72,577 
Wouen,s, misses' and girls' - Vents at fillettes 831,305 70,596 817,066 80,192 
Children's and infants - Enfants at b8b8a 116,480 6,032 76,877 4,613 
T-Shirts - Tee-shirts 946,698 27,634 966,184 31,249 
Sweatshirts - Blouaosa d'sniratnaaeni 119,713 6,662 143,527 9,089 

Knitted suits - Costonea tricotAs: 
Women's and ,d..es' - Panes at jeunes flues 40,563 7,472 27,913 5,550 
Girle 	(sizes 7-14x) - Fillettea (tallies 7-I4o) (3) (3) (3) (3) 

Knitted dresses - Robes tricoties: 
Women', and misses' - Fenes et jeunes thIns ... 8,010 ... 5,302 
Girls' 	(sites 7-14x) - Pillettes (tallies 7-14n) ... ... (3) (3) 

Knitted slacks and slims - Pantalona toot-aller ci lea fuseaus tricotRa: 
Wosen'., misses' and girls - Panes, jeunee filles ci fillettes ... 7,381 ... 8,843 
Other knitted outerwear - Autres v8teaents de dessus tricotRa ... 34,383 ... 46,843 

Bathing suits - Maillots de ham: 
Men's, youths' and boys' - Hones, jounce gene et garçons 
Women's, .tses' and girls' - Fenos, jeusee fillea at fillettes (4) (4) 23,906 1,990 
Children's - infants 
Tights and leotards(S) - Collasts at baa-culottes(S) (4) (4) (4) (4) 
Sleepers (4) (4) (4) (4) 
Hesdwesr - Coiffures 224,326 5,689 289,436 6,990 
Cloves and mittens - Cant, at .itstne, (4) (4) (4) (4) 
Other knitted clothing and accessories - Metres vitements at acceasoires 

tricot8s ... 6,260 ... 10,416 
Knitted fabrics for sale (excluding knitted lace and netting) - Tricoto 

dentinAa 8 Is Yenta (sand Is dentelle at 155 filets tricor8s) ... 8,448 ... 4,349 

All other products - Tons soiree prodoits ... 2,153(2) ... 6,617(2) 

Amount received in payment for work done on saterials and products owned by 
others - Montant reçts an paiement do travail ex8cotA star des matibres cc den 
produits appartenant I autrui: 

Knitting - Tricotage 
Dyeing and finishing - Teinture at fininoage ... 5,026 ... 6,517 
Other custom receipts - Antic. recettes 

Lass adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transpor- 
tation charges which could not be deducted from individual conodity items 
described above - Coins rectification pour tenir compte do Is valour des 
taxes de vente, des drotts d'atcise ci des train do transport vers 1'ex- 
t8rieur qui n'ont pa Atre 48dulte de chacun doe produtts d6crits ci-dessue ... - 421 ... - 906 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petite Acablissements 	se d8clarant 
pan en d8t.tl ... 11,751 ... 16,164 

ADJUSTED VALOR OF SHIPMECTS AND WORK DON! - TOTAL - VALEUR RZCTIFItE DES 
LIVRAISONS ET DO TRAVAIL EX8CUT8 ... 319,371 ... 371,605 

(1) Included with All other products'. 
(1) Coapris dane 'Tous autros produits'. 
(2) Includes an adjostsent for establishment, reporting production rather than ehipments. 
(2) 5 coasprin l'ajootesent pour is valeor de in rectification qoi ttent compte des Rtablieaomonto ayant indiqu8 lee quanttt8s prodoites I is place des 

ltvraisons. 
(3) Included with 'Other knitted outerwear'. 
(3) Compris dane 'Autres vBtementa de dessua tricotAs'. 
(4) Included with 'Other knitted clothing and accessories'. 
(4) Compris dana 'Autrea vêteaonts at accossoiree tricotHs'. 
(5) For All-industry figures, see Catalogue 31-211 Products,Shipped by Canadian Kaoufscturere, 1978. 
(5) pour ten chlffren tootes mnduotries volt no 31-2I1 Produito herOn par len iabricaota canadiena, 19 

I 

I 



IYFHr 	I;X:LILS., 	rSL, 	 EtiANi 	 F; 	s;:I.. 

:LAISIPIED IN 1979 10 SIC 231 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1979 A CAR 231 

	

HOSIERY MILLS 	 INI)USIRIE DES RAS ET CHAUSSETTES 
l'WI14 	'MPI.7Y14 	 (I) 	 SNII 	I -MP1111 PAA 	 T1 TI TIIL} 	(1) 

AVUiLOR NOSIERY LIMITED, 5090 HOCHELAGA IT, MONT3FSAL, H1V 102 (06) 
ELLA HOSIERY MILLS LTD, 1191 RATHUP.ST ST. TORONTO, (aNT), M5R 3H4 (o) 

rSRLINGTON CANADA INC, 	(WATERLOO EMPLOY ONLY), 130 ST-JOSEPH ALYD, LACHINE, HAS 2L14 (07) 
AIIRLINCTON CANADA INC. 130 ST JOSEPH RLVD, LACHIN!, 1481 21.44 	(07) 
LARICE HOSIERY HILLS LTD, 183 BATES RD, MONTREAL, HOE 1A2 (05) 

"IRIS HOSIERY MILLS LTD, 71471 LEONARD RE VINCI, HILL! ST NICHEL MONTREAL, 142k 2P3 (07) 
lISTED HOSIERY LTD, 550 BEAUMONT AVE SUITE 301, MONTREAL, H3R IV1 	(06) 

'IINSON-MOHAWE INC. 	(HULL PLANT), 62 FRONT IT, HULL, J14T 3145 	(06) 
$EPHINE HOSIERY MILLS INC. 5333 C&SGR&IN STE 1202, MONTREAL, 62T 113 (03) 

AYIBP-R0TH CANADA LIMITED, (HOSIERY MPG - IHERRBOOVE) • 203 AIATHUR!? IT, LONDON, (ONT), N68 APE (Qi) 

I1NDON HOSIERY LIE!, 705 MUllER, IAERVILLE. 221 312 (06) 
IIIVIE STAR HOlIER! LTD, 	120 LOUVAIN. HONIPEAL. (1211 1844 	(05) 
FLIABLE HOSIERY HILLS LTD, 8785 PARK AVE. MONTREAL, 442W )Y7 (o) 
ICHEISIRU KNITTING INC. 	(1147 VICTORIA), CI 1913, SOREL, J3P 6M2 	(06) 
TCHELIEIJ KNITTING INC, 	(SOMERSET HOSIERY HILLS), CI 190, SORES., J3P 6442 (06) 

IERRIICE ROSIER! LID, 	7701-17TH AVENUE, MONTREAL, 112A 2S5 (06) 
II! LANOlIN R011ERS MEG INC. 	55 LOIJVAIW SI WEST, MONTREAL, 442W 1A14 	(05) 

C II 	15 1 	 11 	1 I HA 	5 1 14 VP 	VON 	PSI 	U 	1 	(1 

FATHOM? FRITTINI COMPANY LTD, 586 MAIN STREET, GLEN WILLIAMS, L7G 3T6 (09) 
F(IION HOSIERY MEG INC. 525 RICHMOND ST N, TORONTO, MSV iTS (05) 

MENTOR HOSIERY MILLS INC. 	156 PEARL IT, TORONTO, 4458 11.3 (05) 
K PAQUETTE & IONS LTD, 311 DUNDA! IT, AOODSTOCK, NIAS 1B3 (06) 

LEN KNITTINI MILLS (1965) LTD. 12 ARMSTRONG ST, GEORGETOWN, L7G 4R9 (OH) 

aRNAN KN1T1ING MILLS LID, 1360 RIRCHNO0NT RD, SCARBOROUGH, NIP 2E3 (06) 
lADY!! MOODY LIMITED. 	(HOSIKA! DIV-NOODSTOCK), 18 VANSIITART AVE. WOODITOCK, NH! 6E2 (06) 
1 0 FIELD S CO LID, 199 HOPE EAST, IRVISTOCT. NOB 200 (05) 
I(1NDON HOSIERY MILLS (1973) LID, 640 ADELAIDE 5?, LONDON, N59 21.3 (05) 

4IRYGOR HOSIERY MILLS, 401 WELLINGTON FT N, TORONTO, M5V 2A7 (07) 

148108 INDUSTRIES INC. 75 COLVILLE ED, TORONTO, HEM 2!3 (07) 
414145K INDYSTRIES LID, 	512 NOOLWICH UT, GUELPH, NiH 317 	(05) 
DUD HOSIERY HILLS LTD, 44 SAMOR RD, TORONTO, NAR 126 	(014) 

HI ROYAL KNITTING CO LTD, 141 NORWICH IT, GUELPA, NiH 6K6 (014) 
- PIMFIT CO LII, 	(KPSNEREC DIVISION) • 101450 ENUMMOND PORE, PHIIRDELPHIA PA, 14344  111 	(05) 

	

r,LIY N A 	I F 	iA 5 	IlL 

CODES DES 'RANCHES DE TAILLE RE L'EMPLOI 

NIUMBER EMPLOYED 	CODE 	NUMBER EMPLOYED 
PETSONNE! OCUEEE! 	 PERSONNEl OCCUPIES 

	

0-14 	 (07) 	200-1499 

	

5-9 	 (014) 	500-999 

	

10-19 	 (09) 	1,000-1,1499 
I,' 
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r 	j vA0:C sii. 	 FAAi ANT 	A A TIA:J 0 001 LLEA 
SU3WINGEMPLOfIENr SIZE RANGES (1) 

	
DONNANT L•EYPLOY P86 TRANCHE DR TAILLIY (1) 

QJEREC 

A & A FABRICS LrD, 	101 LOIIVAIN SI' H, MONTREAL, AlA 109 (00) 
6190145 HILLS LTD, 9320 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, H2N 187 (04) 
RUPLINITON CAVADA INC (KNIT FABRICS), 130 ST JOSEPH BLYP, LACHINE, VHS 2L0 (06) 

	

312N1 ANITSENO MILLS LTD, 7090 HUTCHISON IT, KONTREAL, 939 1YV 	(03) 
:UIBERLANV TEXTILEs & DYEWORKI CAVADA LID, 6161 PLACE PASCAL 191)409, MONTREAL NORTH, Hip 2P8 (04) 

DOUBLE JERSEY LCD, 9475 1IKILLEUR, MONTREAL, 029 2C5 	(03) 
ELKCTAO-KNIr FABRICS (CANADA) LID, 9600 DECAHIE BLVD, MOUNT DOYAL • HAP 2Y1 	(06) 
ESCAAEAU FAS050W INDUSTRIES LID, 5800 IT DENIS ST ROOM 702, MONISEAL, 821 3L5 (03) 
PKLDCOMA KNITTING MILLS INC. 3555 CREMAZIE BLVD EAST, MONTREAL, H1Z 233 (03) 
ALANMAR HILLS LTD, 521 LEBEBU BLVD, ST LAURENT, AOL 0Y3 	(CIA) 

33501 CANADA INC. 	(WALKER JONES DIR), CP, ROCK ISLAND, JOB 2K0 	(02) 
NNLTAAMA FABRICS INC, 	1801 JABRY SI K, MONTREAL, Hi)) 006 	(05) 
NIB-EMIT CORP. 9600 NEILLEUR STE 835, KOArREAL, 828 2E3 	(05) 
LA SOCIETE POPULAIRE IRICOPIL INC. 55 ROE CAITON0090, IT JEROME, 37! 299 (05) 
LANICH TEEThES INC. 8005 ALFRED, VILLE ANJOIJ, H1J 133 (00) 

• LEO TRICDIS OIDIER INC, 4155 GRIFFITH, SI-LAMPENCE, HAT 1A9 (02) 
LEO CR11010 JAC LIRE JAC KNIT MILLS LID, 	185 LOUVAIN 001ST, MONTSIAL, ))211 IRA 	(04) 
LES USINES AUNTINGDON LIKE HUNTINGDON MILLS LTD. 	(INCLUDE VORTEX LID) , BP 522 72 DELN000IE, NUNTIRGDON, JOY 190 (07) 
MAREWOS KNITTINJ MILLS INC, 450 PORT ROYAL AVE WEST, MONTREAL, H31. 298 	(03) 
NORRERN INDUSTRIES LTD (MONTREAL PLANT) • 	(INDUSTRIAL KNITTINI MILLS REV), 80 BOUNDARY RB, CORNWALL, (oWl). K6H 5V3 (04) 

MAPOLI 98111581 MILLS LID, 5445 DI GASPE AM 1002, MONTREAL, H2T 382 (04) 
DYNIFER (77) LIMITED, 	1605 LOU VAIN ST A, MONTREAL, NON 116 	(10) 
PENN-NAFRES LTEE, P0 BOX 3000, GRABBY, 320 802 	(00) 
RENTER HILLS INC, 	(IBERVILLI PLANT), 8650 DELMEADE, MONTREAL, HOT iLK 	( 04) 
SATEIIL 191, 	(TRICOTS LIESSE BIN), 3500 BUM GRIFFITH, ST LOUPENT, BAr 1A7 (00) 

SILVER KNITTING HILLS LTD, 9475 NEILLEAB SI, MONTREAL, 92N 2:5 	(00) 
SMART FABRICS SRI, 0865 NICKNORI AVE, ST LAURENT, NT 1K5 	(05) 
SIARS FABRICS INC. 	(GRANBI EMPLOY ONLY), 4865 NICEMORE AVE, IT LAURENT, HOT 1K5 	(00) 
SPRINGRALE MILLS LID, 	(VALLEYFIELD) , 060 ST CATHERINE Sr N, 80)4TRE&L, H3B 1A7 (05) 
IT LAWRENCE YEETILES LTD, 	(SI JEROME PLANS) • 265 J F KENNEDY RLVD, ST JEROME, 371 5V9 (06) 

SWISS KNITS LTD, 5335 11 LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 82T 115 (00) 
SEX 3853M FABRICS LIMITED, 9500 NKILLKUR ST STE 805, MONTREAL, 929 2C3 	(00) 
THE CANADIAN U I KNITTING MILLS LID, INC CND UI KNITTIWI K ST flY DYEING, P0 BOX 
TAR NALPAZ 10M2&NY INC. 2260 BIRD AVE, MONTREAL, HiM 20 (OIl 
TREDI) KNITTING MILLS CO LYB, 333 CNABANEL ST N ROOM 505, MONTREAL, 92K 2B4 (03 

YALITEI KNITTING HILLS LTD, 9600 NEILLEUR ST BEHE ETAGE. MONIREAL, H2N 2E3 (CS) 

0110681) 

RING TEXTILES CANADA INC. 20 BOA 10, EL8IRA, NOB 2Z8 	(06) 
BRANFPDBD KNITTING MILLS LID, 36 EASTON ROAD, BRANTPORD, NIT 581 	(02) 
CANN)N KNETTING HILLS LIMITED, 	130 MARY IT, HAMILTON, L8U 1E5 (05) 
COLLIE ND)LEN MILLS LID, 	(PERTH), P0, APPLETON, KOA lAO 	(05) 
:OLLIE WOOLEN MILLS LID, P0, APPLETON, KOA lAD (06) 

COLLIE WOOLEN MILLS LID, 	(ALMONTE EMPLOY ONLY), P0, APPLETON, KOA lAO (05) 
UDMINIOM TEXTILE INC. 	(MILL 60 PENMANS DIR), 55 BILLOW IT, PARIS, N31, 300 	(36) 
AENTRS KNITTING II ILLS LIMITED, 200 DOLOMITE IN, SOWNSVIEN • M3J 2N2 	(00) 
MAYSEB-ROT)) CANADA LIMITED, 	(FABRIC 6 GLOVE DIN) , P0 ROE 5580-203 BATHURST Sr. LONDON, N6A 081 	(05) 
NEALANDI TEXTILES INC. 31 AINSLIE, CAMBRIDGE, NiB 5T9 (07) 

EILKMET LIMITED, 	(KNITTING BEPT-HEIPELEB) • 215 QUEEN ST 8, CAMBRIDGE, 85V 180 	(07) 
SIMPLEX TEITILES LTD, P0 BOX 10 ST MICHEL 5181109, MONTREAL, (OUE), H2A 3P47 (OS) 
UNIROYAL LTD-UNIROYAL L?EE, 	(KNITTING BILL KETCNENEB) , 51 BREITI)AUPT IT, KITHENER, N2B 515 	(05) 
YORK MANUFACTURING SILK CO LTD. 	(YORK NOVELTY & SILK ICREEKING), 183 ROVERCOURT ROAD, TORONTO, 861 3d 	(06) 

MANITOBA 

ELECTRO-KNIr FABRICS (CANADA) LID, 	(SELKIRK) , 605 MERCY STREEt', SELKIRK, R1A 2A1 	(06) 

(11 EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE COREl 
DDES DES TRANCRES DX TuLLE DR LEMPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED 

PERSONNEl OCCUPEES PERSONNEl OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-499 

(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 

(03) 10-19 (9)  1,000-1 ,099 

(00) 20-09 (10)  1,500-2,00 

(05) 50-99 (11)  2,500-4,9) 

(96) 100-199 (12)  5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIYST T17 
LASSI PIE A CETTE IIIDUITRIR POOR LA PREMIESE PI 
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iADLISHNENTS (KITLUDI NO SMALL BUSINESSES) 	EABLISTENENTS (SlUr tEl PETITE! EN?R!PRI!EI) 
CLASSIPIED IN 

1 
 97  9  TO SIC 2392 	 CLA!SIFIE! EN 1979 A CIE 2392 

014(18 KNITTING MILLS 	 AUTI1ES FABRICANTS DR TRICOT 
8ONING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 DONNANT L'!NPLOI PAR TRANCUE Dl TAILLE (1) 

.RINCF EDN&PD ISLAND -- IL! DU PRINCE EDOQARD 

BRITIII( WOOLEN KNITTERS CANADA LTD, P0 BOX 25, NEST ROYALTY INDUSTRIAL PARK, dR 1BO (03) 

NOVA SCOTIA •- NOUVELLE ECOSSE 

(OVA SCOTIA TEXTILES LTD, WESBIT IT, WINDSOR, RON 2T0 (06) 
STAMFIELD S LTD. LOGAN ST, TRUBO, 820 5C2 (08) 
STANFIELD S LTD. (OXFORD) • LOGAN IT, TRUBO, B2N Sd 	(09) 

OQEBEC 

ACTION KNITTING MILLS CO LTD. 7665 ST LAWRENCE BLVD PM 102, MONTBEAL, 82R 14(9 (044) 
AVANT GARDE KNITTING MILL! LINITED. 54(55  DR GA!PE, MONTREAL, 4(21 2*3 (06) 
BERMAN KNITTING MILLS LTD, 4060 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, (42W 119 (07) 
BONNEIFRIE ZEPIIR INC. 4435  BEAUBIEN N, MONTREAL, 92K 1C9 	(05) 
ROIITIGGE KNITTING MILLS LTD. 990 BEAUMONT AVE, MONTREAL. ((311 lvi 	(05) 

SOlAR! KNITTING MILL! LIMITED, 5177 BETSOPOLITAIN BLVD 1, MONTREAL, 811 117 (05) 
CARAN! KNITTING BILLS LTD, 160 K ST VIATEIJR RN 202, MONTREAL, H2T 1B3 (06) 
CHATEAU KNITTING MILLS BEG 0, 6750 RUE ESPLANAD!. MONTREAL. ((29 '(Ml 	(04) 
CHELSEA NFG CO INC. 1460 CLARK IT, MONTREAL, 821 253 (03) 
CNIC - NATE KNITTING CORP. 1619 NILLIAN ST, MONTREAL, 833 1R1 	(04) 

COMFORTABLE KNITTING MILLS LTD, 9250 PARK AVE, MONTREAL, 82W 2141 	(04) 
CONTINENTAL CALYPSO MPG CO LTD. 55 LOU VAIN IT N, MONTREAL, H2N 1*4 (05) 
COOPER KNITTING MILL! LTD, 9600 ST LAWRENCE BLVD BOON 402, MONTREAL, H2N 1R2 (04) 
CORONATION KNITTING MILLS CANADA LTD, 8710 PARK AVE, MONTREAL, 82(4 1S2 (07) 
COPTINA KNITTER! INC. 642 DE COURCELLES IT ROON 301, MONTREAL, H4C 3C6 (0 41) 

NINTON TKXIILE INC. 	(PENHAN!-!T 1IGACINTHE), WILLOW STREET, PARiS, (ONI), N3L 3G4 (06) 
!GANI KNITNEAR LTD, 9994 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL. H2N 1P4 (04) 

' 	 XCLUSIVE KNIT dO, 5335 ST LAWRENCE RLYD, MONTREAL, 827 159 (014) 
MI!Il4I KNITS OF CANADA LTD, 8800 PLACE RAT LAWSON. NONTREAL. 813 112 (03) 
tIN KNITTING INC. CP 36. STE ANNE lIE LA PERADE, GUI 230 (04) 

'tORN KNITTING MILLS INC. 5505 ST LAWRENCE BLVD SUITE 300, MONTREAL, H2T 116 (014) 
• DEN SPIDER IINITWEAR INC. 4275 BOUt METPOPOLI?ASN K, ST-LEONARD OK PORT MAURICE, 818 1141 (044 
0000NEAR KNIT LTD, 5120 IT DONINIQUE IT. MONTREAL, 82V 314 (04) 
GRACE KNITTING LIMITED, 9320 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 82W 187 (04) 
HELEN SHAPIRO INC. 7095 MARCONI SE, MONTREAL, 1121 3K9 (044) 

HIGHLAND KNITTING MILL! INC. 5425 CAIGRAIN ST, MONTREAL, H2T 116 (06) 
BOLL! WOOD STAR KNITTING MILL! LTD. $850 PARK AVE. MONTREAL, 82W 156 (04) 
IDEAL EPIITWEAR MPG CO LTD, 435 BEAURIEN ST N 4TH PLOOR, OUTREHOPIT, 112V 1C9 (04) 
KNIT KRAFT FASHION MILLS LTD, 5455 Dl GASPE AVE, MONTREAL. H2T 2*3 (06) 
KNITTERS LIMITED, 	(NARIEVILLE QUE), 1115 NEST LAURIER AVE, OUTRENONT MONTREAL, H2V 2L3 (05) 

KUTE KNIT MPG CORP. 1000 BEAUMONT. HONTBEAL. ((3M )V5 (06) 
LA COMPAGNIE OK TBICOTE PLESSISHILLE LYRE, ATTN JEAN CLAUDE SALAIS, 1570 AVE R3USSE, PLESSISYILLE, G6L 2YR (05) 
LASALLE KNITTING LTD. (PLANT AT PLES!ISVILLR), 1533 SAVOIE, PLESSISYILLE, G6L 255 (07) 
LE TRICOT DOMINO LTE!, C P 40, DAVELUYVILLE, 001 1CO (06) 
LE TRICOT DOMINO LTEE, (DON CONSEIL) • 40, DAVELDYVILL!, 001 1CO (02) 

LE TRICOT DONINO LTEE. (JOLT CD) • CP 40, DAYELUTYILLE, 601 1CO (03) 
LELA KNITNEAR INC, 5315 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, H2T 155 (041) 
LES CONFECTIONS JOS-REL INC. 2380 ROUTE 275, ST-PROSPER CTE DORCHEITER, CON 100 (04) 
LES TRICOTS KLAN INC. $333 CASGRAIN STREET, MONTREAL, H2T 113 (06) 
LILLIAN KNITTING MILLS LID, 5445 DR GASPE AYE *503. MONTREAL. 821 3R2 (044) 

LIYIBLE KNITS INC. 9500 NEILLEUB STREET, NONTREAL, 820 2B7 (07) 
(PAIN KNITTING MILLS CANADA LID, (ST JULES) , 7030 MARCONI ST. MONTREAL, 821 3K) (04) 
MAIN KNITTING MILLS CANADA LTD. (TBOIS RIVIEBES), 7030 MARCONI 5?, NONTREAL, 82S 3K) (04) 
MAIN KNITTING MILL! CANADA LID, 7030 MARCONI ST, MONTREAL, 82! 3K) 	(06) 
NIRABKL KNITTING MILLS INC. 377 ST CROIX BLVD, NONTREAL. HNN 20 (03) 

NON TRICOT NOVELTY KNIT LIMITED, 5800 ST-DENIS ST 10TH FLOOR, MONTREAL, H2S 3L5 (06) 
PARIS STAT KNITTING MILLS INC. 83 RACHEL ST K, MONTREAL, 82W id 	(07) 
PARKTONN KNITTING MILL! LID, 6666 ST URBAIN IT, MONTREAL, 1121 3W) (06) 
PART 1 KNITTING INC. 9600 RUE NEILLEOR, MONTREAL, H211 2E3 (06) 
PERT KNITTING INDUSINIES INC. 5640 PARE ST, NONTREAL, H4P 2N1 (05) 

QUALITY ENITWEAB CO LTD, 5445 DE GASPE RN 300, MONTREAL, 82T 213 (05) 
REINK KNITTING MILLS LTD, 5119 LEGKRDRE ST N, MONTREAL, H2N 189 (04) 
RENOIR CORPORATION, 99 CIIABANEL V. MONTREAL, 82$ 1C3 (06) 
IA!! KNITTING LTD, 5685 CHRISTOPHE COLONR, MONTREAL, 825 2E8 (04) 
SANDOR SPORTING KNIT INC. 3981 Sf LAURENCE BLVD, MONTREAL. 82W iTS (05) 

PLEND'OR INDUSTRIES LTD, 8660-WTH AVENUE, MONTREAL. H1Z 2118 (06) 
PORT MASFA INC. 220 RUE HUBERT, ST HYACINTH!, J2T 4C9 (01) 
(EDISM KNITTING INC. 6355 PARK ATE. MONTREAL. 82V 485 (041) 

TESCOSI !(IIEWEAR INC. 9600 MEILLEOR STE WiG. MONTREAL. 8211 2E6 (09) 
THE GLOVE KNITTERS INC. 4275 WETROPOLITAN BLVD K, MONTREAL, BiB 114 (03) 

11E GLOVE KNITTBRS INC. (THEIPORD NINES), 4275 METROPOLITAN BLVD B. MONTREAL, HIP 1Z4 (02) 
ElK REGENT KNITTING MILLS LIMITED, 2025 PARTHENAIS ST, MONTREAL, H29 3T2 (07) 
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I ESTIBLIIHMENT! (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 
CLASSIFIED II) 1979 TO SIC 2392 

OTMER KNITTING MILLS 
SHOWING ENPLDYRENT SIZE RANGES (1) 

ETABLISSEMENTS (SAD? tEl PETITES ENIR!P 
CLASSIFIES EN 1979 A CAE 2392 

AUTRES FABRICANTS DR TRICOT 
DONNANT L'EMPI.OI PAR TRANCHE DE TAILLE ( 1) 

QUEBEC 

TRICOT DOW LTEE, 9900 PARC GEORGES, MONTREAL, Hill 418 (05) 
TRICOS t C LEER, 507 FRECRETTE, MONT Il-HILAIRE, JIB 211 (05) 
TRICOT NONDIAL INC. 7101 AVE DO PARC, MoNTREAL. fl3fl 119 	(05) 
TRICOT PABTOUT L)'EE, 1350 RUE MAZUBETTE, MONTREAL, HUN 1113 (04) 
TRICOTS MAJESTIC LIE!, 2525 BOORAGEI WORD, ST HYACINTH!, 325 5B8 (07) 

TRICOVEL INC. 8280 ROOt SI-LAURENT. MONTREAL, 142P 2L8 (04) 
UNDERWEAR MILLS LTD, 9200 ST LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 829 1M9 (06) 
VENDOME TEXTILE INDUSTRIES INC, (TENDONS S PAGE ONE 05W), 4750 JERRY ST E, MONTREAL. 816 117 (06) 

ONTAFIO 

BERNARD ATHLETIC EMIl' S ENTERPRISES LIMITED, 2 SCABLITI RD, TORONTO, MAN l,57  (06) 
CLOETI' PEABODY 6 CO OF CANADA LID, (KNIT DIVISION), BOX 875, ST CATHARINES, L2R 6Z8 (06) 
DIANE1IT EVITTING MILLS LTD, 320 CARLAW AVE, TORONTO, NNM 2S9 (07) 
DOMINION TEXTILE INC. 	(PENNANS BBANI'FORD) • 55 WILLOW SI, PARIS, N3L 364 (07) 
DOROTHEA KNITTING MILLS LTD, 20 RESEARCH RD, TORONTO, RAG 206 (07) 

WICELSIOR KNITTING MILLS INC, 223 ADELAIDE ST 8, TORONTO, 158 irS (04) 
FUTORARN EMITTING MILLS (1971) LTD. 372 RICHMOND ST H, TORONTO, MSV 116 (04) 
GAFFIELDS LTD, 468 WELLINGTON ST N, TORONTO, NST 1E3 (05) 
GILCHPIST MAN CO LID, 297 BERING AVE. TORONTO, 882, 3A5 (03) 
GLEHAYR-KNIT LIMITED, 	(TORONTO), 100 THORNCLIPFE PARK DRIVE, TORONTO, HUH 11,9 (05) 

GLEMAYR-KNIT LIMITED, 100 THORNCLIFFE PARK DRIVE, TORONTO, MAN 1L9 (06) 
GOLDEN CPOWN KNITTING CO. 179 JOHN ST, TORONTO, 851 114 (04) 
HARVEY WOODS LIMITED (UNDERWEAR DIVISION) , (91 WILSON ST-W000STOCK) , 18 VANSITTARI AVE, WOODSIOCK, MRS 6E2 (07) 
HOLIDAY KNITWEAR LTD, 93 SP6DINA AVE, TORONTO, NSV 239 (05) 
LAMOIIR LINGERIE INC. 2466 DVNDAS ST N, TORONTO, N6P iWO (03) 

NATIONAL EMITTING MILLS CO LTD. (INIL BRADFORD SPINNERS) • 1485 DUPONT ST. TORONTO, M6P 312 (27( 
PURP.TEX KNITTING CO LTD, 160 TTCOI DR. TORONTO, NAB 1)18 (07) 
SHIRE KNIT LTD, 450 ALLIANCE AVE, TORONTO, MAN 232 (05) 
ST LAWRENCE TEXTILES LTD. 	(I(ANEESBURI PLANT) • 265 3 F KENNEDY ALl 
STRATON EMITTING MILLS LED, 50 NOBLE IT, TORONTO, MAE 2C9 (06) 

TIGER RRAPID EMITTING CO LTD, 35 WATER ST 5, GILT, NiB IC? (06) 
UNIVERSAL KNITTING LID, 676 RICHMOND ST V. TORONTO, M6J 1C3 (0) 

MANITOBA 

KNIT-RITE MILLS LID, 1270 NOIRE DANE, WINNIPEG, RI! 0P3 (06) 
STANDARD KNITTINI LTD, 84 ISABEL STREET, WINNIPEG, R3A 1E9 (06) 

ALBERTA 

WHITE PAN KNITTING CO LID, P0 BOX 2740, CALGART, T2P 2N7 (05) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -. COLOMRIE RPITAWNIQUE 

JANTIEN OF CANADA LTD, 196 KINCSWAY, VANCOUVER, OST 333 (07) 

(1) ERPLO!MEHT SISE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES '('RANCHES DI TAILLE DE LEMPLOI 

CODE 	NUMBER EMPLOYED 	CODE 	NUNBEB EMPLOYVD 

	

PERSONNEl OCCUPIES 	 PERSONNEl OCCUPEE! 

(1) 0-4 	 (07) 	200-899 
(2) 5-9 	 (08) 	500-999 
(3) 10-19 	 (09) 	1,000-1.499 
(4) 20-49 	 (10) 	1,52O-?,L4 
(5) 50-99 	 (11) 	2, 
(6) 100-199 	 (12) 	5, 

• CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR 105 17 
LASEIFrE 6 CETI'! INDUSTRIE FOIlS LA lE 
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data reported, and for related data of 
interest for analytical asses8ment, the 
reader may refer to the following publica-
tions (among others) of Statistics Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders 
in Manufacturing Industries, Bil. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Conanodities, Bil. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, 
Bil. 

:r: 	j 	 Ii 	 -  z 	rLr 	IU 

fres déclarés ci sur des doanécs connexes pouvant 
servir 1 des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) 1e8 publications suivantes de Statisti-
que Canada: 

Catalogue 

Mensuel 

11-003F Revue statiatique du Canada 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et commandes des in- 
dustries manufacturières, gil. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'industrie, Bil. 

65-004 Exportations par marchandises, Bil. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, Bil. 

72-002 Einploi, gains et dure du travail, Bil. 

Annual 
	

Annuel 

Iroducts Shipped by Canadian Manu- 
	31-211 Produits livrés par lea fabricants cans- 

licturera, Bil. 	 diens, Bil. 

L. - English 	Bil. - Bilingual 
	

F. - Françaia 	Bil. - Bilingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

Outre lee publications ci-dessus ênumérées, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande varit6 de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine 6conomique qua social. On peut se procu-
rer gratuitement un catalogue coniplet des publi-
cations courantes I Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 
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